Valid from 1 July 2020

A member of SFS
L]

GESIPA
&



TABLE OF CONTENTS

BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

NTX and NTX-F (with self 0pening spring) .......c.coouiiiiiiiiii e 297
7T o =T PSSP P PRSPPI 298
FIIPPEI® PlUS ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e et e e ettt e e aaaaee s 299
HN 2 / HN 2-BT (0nly for BULB-TITE®) ......eiiiiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt 300
SN 2 (FFom My 20T0) ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt 301
BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

ACCUBITA® et 302
ACCUBITA® PO ...ttt 303
POWEIBITA® .ttt 304
PowerBird® Pro and PowerBird® Pro Gold Ediion...........ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 305
131 Rl o o Y SRS P RN P PRSPPI 306
Bird Pro series with spring-loaded frigger SyStem ..........cooiiiiiiii e 308
Bird series with spring-loaded trigger SYSIEM...........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 309
ACCESSORIES FOR BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

ONE-PIECE EXTENSION UNIES. ...ttt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt e e e eeeeenaaiaane 311
MUI-PIEEE EXTENSION UNIE ..ottt ettt ettt et e et et e et e ettt e et e et e e enneee e 313

HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® T-4 ettt oo oottt e e e e oottt e e e e e et e e e e e 314
TAURUS® 5-0 ..o oo oo e e e e e e e e e e aeaaaaas 316
TAURUS® T-4 AV et e oottt e e e e oo oottt e e e e e e e e ettt et e e e e e e e ettt eeaaaaens 318
ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Repair 10015 FOr TAURUS® ... ..oiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et e et e et e et e e teee e es 320
Changeover set spent mandrel CONTAINET .........c..iiiiiiiii et 320
Rivet counter sensor changeover set for TAURUS® T-4 ..........oiiiiiiiiiii e 320
ONE-PIECE EXTENSION UNIES. ... eeiiiiiiiiiie e ettt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt et e e eeeee e 321
MUIISDIECE XTENSION UNIES .......iviiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e et e et e e e e e e enaeeennseeenaee e 323
Heads FOr TAURUS® 56 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et 323
Angle heads for TAURUS® blind rivet setting f00ls. ......c..uiiuiiiiiiiiii e 324
HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX T4 ettt oottt e o4ttt e e e oottt e e e e e et eaaaaa s 326
TAUREX 56 ...ttt oot ettt e e e e et a e e e 328
TAURUS® T-4 AXIGI ©CO0 ..ottt ettt et et e e e e e aae e 330
TAURUS® T4 AXIQL ..ot e ettt e e et e e e ettt e e ettt e e e e e taaee e 332
TAUREX T-4 AXIGL 1.ttt e et e e ettt e e e et e e e ettt e e et e e e taaeeeeenes 334
Spring-loaded trigger system for Taurus® T-4 AXiQl @CO .....c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 336
Spring-loaded trigger system for Taurus® T-4 AxiQl .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 337
Taurus® 1 Speed Rivet / Taurus® 2 Speed RIVE ......oouiiiiiiiii e 338
Taurus® 1 Speed Rivet Axial eco / Taurus® 2 Speed Rivet AXial €CO .......oocviiiiiiiiiiii 340
PH T and PH 2 oottt e ettt e e et e e s 342
PH 1L — tool no longer available ..o 343
SPECIAL ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRO-PNEUMATIC SETTING TOOLS ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 344
LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 4 SRB with angle head Q0% ..........oiiiiiiiiii et e et e e e 348
TAURUS® 3 SRB / TAURUS® 4 SRB......ooiiitiiieeiiiii ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e e e s teaeeeeetnaeeeeanes 350
POWEIBIFA® SRB ... ettt ettt ettt 352
BLIND RIVET HAND NUT SETTING TOOLS

(€1 N U PP PRPPRRUIN 354
L 1 S O USSP PPPPRRTN 354
GBM ZO-R ..ttt 355
GBM 50 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 355
=Y PRSP PRSPPI 356
FIIPPEI® PlUS ..ottt ettt 357

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA’ 261
-



TABLE OF CONTENTS

BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

BT BT . 358
FireBird® Pro and FireBird® Pro Gold Bdition.............. oo e e 360
FireBird® Pro S Gold BAiion .........eee e e e 362
HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FIrEFOX® T F oo e 364
B R OX® 2 e 366
FIrEFOX® 2 F / FIr@FOX® 2 F Lo e 368
FIEEFOX® 2 F L e 370
FITEFOX® T F AXIGl ©CO0 ... 372
FIrEFOX® 2 F AXIGl ©CO0 ... 374
Repair 100ls FOr FIreFOX® T F = 2. .ii ittt ettt tee e as 376
S A RE PA RT KIT S ..o e 377

LEGEND

[ Description

No. Article no.

9 Position

T Tool type

%) Mandrel diameter

262 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

N Tx an d N Tx 'F (with self opening spring)

No. @
143 4055 Nosepiece
143 4061 Nosepiece
143 4062 Nosepiece
143 4065 Nosepiece
143 4070 Jaw housing
143 4071 | Jaws (2-par)
143 4072 Jaw pusher
143 4073 Closure screw
143 4074 Lever
143 4075 Bolt
143 4076 Bolt
143 4095 Strap
143 4241 Hard jaws (2-part) for CAP® blind rivets
144 5258 Compression spring
144 5259 Snap ring
144 5260 Compression spring
144 5261 Self opening spring
145 6624 Tool housing with sleeve grip
145 6625 Tool shanks with sleeve grip
145 6626 Tool housing with sleeve grip
145 6627 Tool shanks with sleeve grip

* Wearing parts

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 134.

=
1434073—

NTX 1456625
NTX-F 1456627

NTX 1445258* [
NTX-F 1445260° &2

NTX 10118 1434055
NTX-F 10127 1434062 "

1434075

\% 10032 b
1434085° <
NTX-F 1445261 * ?
| .
) '

-
NTX-F 1434005

NTX 1456624
NTX-F 1456626

1024
1434061 *

|
AT
! 1434076

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 263
V4



BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

Flipper®

Changeover set for plastic blind rivets

\

143 3959 Jaw housing

143 3963 Housing with slide block, lever and grip
143 3965 Head

143 3966 Closure screw

143 3967 Pivot bolt

143 3968 Snap ring

143 3969 Lock activator

143 3970 Jaw pusher

143 3971 Compression spring

143 3972 Return spring

143 3974 Drive pawl

143 3975 Storage finger (3-part) per set
143 3976 Bolt

143 3977 Self opening spring

143 3978 Retaining spring

143 3979 Spring dowel sleeve

143 3980 Maintenance wrench SW 10
143 3981 O-ring for jaw housing

143 4055 Nosepiece

143 4061 Nosepiece

143 4064 Nosepiece

143 7071 Jaws (2-part) per set

145 6591 Betdtigungshebel mit Stulpgriff
145 6592 Operating lever with sleeve grip

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 134.

1437071
* 1433958 <D

* 1433970

\

* 1437074

1433965 w‘
* 1433981

*10/18 - 1434055
* 10724 - 1434061
* 10129 - 1434064

1456591

* Wearing parts

1433979

10/30K e 143 4092 Nosepiece
10/35K e 143 4093 Nosepiece
10/40K o 143 4094 Nosepiece
17K e 143 4086 Jaws (2-part) per set
18 K 143 3982 Jaw pusher
24 K 143 3983 Closure screw
143 3984 Chang set pl
® Wearing parts
* 1433971

264 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

Flipper® Plus

No. @ No. @
143 3959 Jaw housing 157 2920 Nosepiece 12/20
143 3967 Pivot bolt 157 2924 Nosepiece 12/24
143 3968 Snap ring 157 2925 Nosepiece 12/29
143 3969 Lock activator 157 2926 Nosepiece M4
143 3970 Jaw Pusher 157 2927 Nosepiece M5
143 3971 Compression spring 157 2929 Nosepiece Mé
143 3972 Compression spring 157 2931 Closure screw
143 3974 Drive pawl 157 2932 Steel head sleeve
143 3975 Storage finger (3-part) per set 157 3064 Spent mandrel container
143 3976 Bolt 157 3065 Draw bar M4
143 3977 Self opening spring 157 3066 Draw bar M5
143 3978 Retaining spring 157 3067 Draw bar Mé
143 3979 Spring dowel sleeve 157 3068 Jaw mechanism
143 3981 O-ring 157 3069 Jaw mechanism
143 4071 Jaws (2-part) 157 6258 Housing with slide block, lever and grip
157 2917 Assembly aid 158 3766 Hexagon key
157 2918 Assembly key 166 8829 Actuating lever

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 134.

1433069

* 1433981 " a

9

1572932

A

1433976

* Wearing parts

1573064

1572917

* 1434071
/
A =
,@-’ A * 1433870
!
* 12120 - 1572920
* 12124 - 1572924
*12129 - 1572925
5 * M4 - 1673085
o.f * M5 - 1573086
2 * M6 - 1573067

]
* 124 - 1572926
*12M5 - 1572927
* 12/M6 - 1572929

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 265
V4



BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

"N 2 / "N 2'BT (only for BULB-TITE®)

143 4103 Jaws (3-part) per set

143 4105 Head

143 4106 Jaw pusher

143 4124 Grip

143 4125 Transmission segment

143 4126 Gear rack

143 4127 Bolt

143 4128 Safety bolt

143 4129 Jaw housing

143 4290 Nosepiece

143 4291 Nosepiece

143 4292 Nosepiece

143 4293 Nosepiece

143 4300 Nosepiece

143 4301 Nosepiece for 4 mm @ BULB-TITE® rivets
143 4302 Nosepiece for 5.2 mm & BULB-TITE® rivets
143 4303 Nosepiece for 6.3 mm @ BULB-TITE® rivets
143 4304 Nosepiece for 7.7 mm & BULB-TITE® rivets
144 5263 Compression spring

144 5264 Cylinder pin

145 6717 Housing with, lever and grip

145 6718 Operating lever with pinion and grip

145 6719 End block with guide tube

145 6720 Spent mandrel container

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 135.

1434124

* 1445263

1626 BT- 1434301 (B40) " 1434103

632 BT- 1434302 (B852) - 143417387 1434108 &/
* 16/42 BT - 1434303 (2 6.3)

* 16/48 BT - 1434304 (B 7.7)

" 16/28 -
T 16032 -
" 16/36 -
" 16/40 -
*16/45-

-3

" 1434103
* 1434129 T 1434173 BT
14341058
1434290
1434281
1434292
1434293
1434300

* Wearing parts

1434128

1456718

|

1434127

1434127% & ) I
. 2 \j‘"

1456717

1456720 l

—
_—

1434128

1434125

1456719

1434126

®

266 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



BLIND RIVET HAND TOOLS

9 n. | [[SD

1 145 6687 Housing

2 145 6688 Head

3 145 6689 Jaw housing

4 143 4958 Jaws (3-part)

5e 145 6690 Jaw pusher

6o 145 6691 Compression spring

7 145 6692 Locking nut

8 145 6693 Lock activator

10 145 6694 Sleeve, long

11 145 6695 Arm

12 145 6696 Lazy tongue segment, long

13 145 6697 Lazy tongue segment, short

14 145 6698 Grip

15 145 6699 Bolt

16 145 6700 Screw M6 x 37

17 145 6701 Screw M6 x 29

18 145 6702 Screw M5 x 29

19 145 6703 Screw M5 x 20.5

20 145 6704 Outer sleeve

21 145 6705 Inner sleeve

22 145 6706 Washer 6 x 1.8

23 145 6707 Washer 5 x 1.8

24 145 6708 Washer 6 x 12 x 1.0

25 145 6709 Washer 5 x 0.9

26 145 6710 Washer 5 x 0.5

27 144 5262 Nut M6

28 145 0574 Snap ring

29 145 6711 Nut M5

30 145 6712 Washer 6 x 9 x 0.7

31 145 6713 Washer 6 x 0.5

32 143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24

33 ¢ 143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27

34 143 4974 Nosepiece 17/29

35 143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32

36 143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36

37 e 143 4999 Nosepiece 17/40

38 e 143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45
* Wearing parts

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 267
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

AccuBird®

143 4129 Jaw housing

143 4953 Protection bracket
143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24
143 4956 Head

143 4957 Adapter

143 4958 Jaws (3-part)

143 4959 Jaw Pusher

143 4966 Abstreifer

143 4967 Anlaufscheibe

143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27
143 4974 Nosepiece 17/29
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32
143 4978 Magazine insert

143 5016 Nosepiece magazine
143 5017 Hanger

143 5027 Bearing, complete
143 5029 Pinion shaft, complete

143 5030 Motor, complete

143 5031 Magnetic holder, complete
143 5032 Spent mandrel container, complete
144 5314 Compression spring
1445760 | Key

144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
144 5768 Allen screw

144 5769 Magnetic holder screw
144 5770 Spring washer

144 5772 Housing screw, long

144 5773 Housing screw, short

144 5774 Hose, silicone

1457361 Drive, complete

1457363 Sintered-metal bushing
146 2906 E-control

You will find det

ailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.

ansn
B B RTL .’_:j-" i
0
_‘“5,; Q 3 C
A R ‘j gy -
st I \ [QJ ook
tesansa :
o . EmnaT
i v A ::ﬁv
> A ” o ; \:‘- >
- - Lol - N . KT
G 1M + NSy QQ.( |
r) . " y & \_IE.
7 —_— -
\_/ B -// i
18T
3 2 YT
: -:ﬂ & VANTT
s =l I % .
T T AT @ e
45T /,(1; [
J

ik

£
[
A
44872 P
[ . 1ANTI!
* ph -l ~ 143500
S ARGT - MG
* 1PN - T
* 1D - EI0TS
e
ety
TeET900

* Wearing parts

15803

268 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

AccuBird® Pro
No. @ No. @
143 4847 Tube 143 5449 Pinion shaft
143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24 143 5451 Control
143 4962 Washer 143 5568 Jaws (3-part)
143 4967 Washer 143 6003 Steel head sleeve
143 4970 Sintered metal roller 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27 144 5772 Screw, long
143 4974 Nosepiece 17/29 144 5773 Screw, short
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 144 5790 Lock washer
143 4978 Magazine insert 144 5987 Screw
143 5016 Nosepiece magazine 144 5988 Screw
143 5017 Hanger 144 5989 Screw
143 5385 Pin 144 5990 Screw
143 5386 Adapter 144 6012 O-ring
143 5392 Jaw housing 1450817 Magnet
143 5393 Channel tube 145 0856 Drive unit, complete
143 5396 Spent mandrel container, complete 145 0857 Motor, complete
143 5397 Bearing cage, complete 145 0858 AccuBird Pro key, complete
143 5398 Bearing, complefe 145 7641 Battery
143 5399 Tool bar 145 7642 Battery charger (EU)
143 5401 Housing, complete 1457644 Light, complete
143 5406 Ball screw drive 1457649 Battery charger (USA)
143 5408 Plate 156 7794 Cable duct
143 5412 Spring
143 5413 Connector You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.
143 5414 Threaded bush
143 5415 Spring
143 5448 Jaw pusher

YeABTR0 * LENETI0 " NEETE
1aaa772 ' vasgeny | 4w o
R P
umsT) s e " "
0\ 8 —B
I,__:j L J 2, ST 1435040
Jasone  MISNT qasa Q‘l
1434870  1adsTe0

=7 - 143
* ARET - AP
= 17G0 - 14T
* 172 - MgTS

= 1ABTEY

VAATOAZ (BL)
TR57648 (USA)

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA" 269
V-4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

PowerBird®

143 4104 Jaws (3-part) 143 5027 Bearing, complete

143 4129 Jaw housing 143 5029 Pinion shaft

143 4845 Housing, complete 143 5031 Magnetic holder, complete

143 4847 PA tube short 143 5032 Spent mandrel container, complete
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 143 5034 Extension

143 4861 Jaw pusher (for BN > & 5) 144 5747 Compression spring

143 4862 Motor, complete 144 5760 Key

143 4864 Adapter 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing

143 4867 Ballscrew drive, mounted 144 5768 Allen screw

143 4871 PB tube 144 5769 Magnetic holder screw

143 4872 Jaw pusher 144 5772 Housing screw, long

143 4873 Angle 144 5773 Housing screw, short

143 4953 Protection bracket 144 5774 Hose, silicone

143 4956 Head 1457228 Drive complefe

143 4966 Wiper 146 2904 E-control

143 4967 Stop disc 146 2907 Safety lubrication grease 40 g tube
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32

143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36 You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.
143 4978 Magazine insert

143 4999 Nosepiece 17/40

143 5016 Nosepiece magazine

143 5017 Hanger

4 g &
* AdgTay :
+ 1434104 4 i
™ " ' * 1434006

,-/) PR
a1
~ B <, " 434104

‘/‘)J I

(R

M58

PLH i * 17702 - 1AMO7S (408

* 17038 - 44977 (105
= {7400 - 1434000 (=08}
= 1THS - 1434880 {1>05)

1445780

ot
* 143872 [d=D5)

* Wearing parts

270 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

PowerBird® Pro and PowerBird® Pro Gold Edition

¢

v

143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 o 143 2608 Drive unit Pro complete
. 143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36 1457643 Drive unit Pro GE complete
143 4999 Nosepiece 17/40 25 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 26 144 5989 Screw
2 143 6003 Steel head sleeve 27 143 5408 Plate
3e 144 6012 O-ing 08 146 3584 Motor complete Pro
4 143 5392 Jaw housing 145 7645 Motor complete Pro Gold Edition
5e 143 5568 Jaws (3-part) 20 143 5441 Control Pro
be 143 5384 Jaw Pusher (> @ 5) 143 5381 Control Pro Gold Edition
7 e 143 5448 Jaw Pusher (< @ 5) 30 144 5773 Screw, short
8e 143 5412 Spring 31 144 5987 Screw
9 152 0557 Adapter 32 144 5772 Screw, long
10 144 5768 Screw 33 143 5401 Housing, complete
11 143 5398 Bearing, complete 34 143 5416 Hanger Pro
12 143 5406 Ball screw drive 144 5746 Hanger Pro Gold Edition
13 143 4962 Washer 35 143 5403 Cable duct
14 143 5397 Bearing cage 36 143 5016 Nosepiece magazine
15 143 5385 Pin 37 143 4978 Magazine insert
16 143 4970 Sintered metal roller 38 145 7646 Key PowerBird® Pro complete
17 144 5790 Lock washer 39 143 5399 Tool bar
18 1450817 Magnetic holder 40 143 5396 Spent mandrel container, complete
19 @ 143 5393 Channel tube 41 1457644 Light, complete
20 144 5990 Screw 42 ¢ 1457641 Battery
21 e 143 4874 Tube 43 1457642 Battery charger (EU)
2 143 5442 Pinion shaft 1457649 Battery charger (USA)
143 5395 Pinion shaft Pro Gold Edition
23 143 4967 Washer * Wearing parts

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 271
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

iBird® Pro

272 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

[ ] ]
iBird® Pro
9 o | [[29 9 2>
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 o 143 2608 Drive unit Pro complete
- 143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36 145 7643 Drive unit Pro GE complete
143 4999 Nosepiece 17/40 25 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 26 144 5989 Screw
2 143 6003 Steel head sleeve 27 143 5408 Plate
3e 144 6012 O-ring . 146 3584 Motor complete Pro
4 143 5392 Jaw housing 145 7645 Motor complete Pro Gold Edition
5e 143 5568 Jaws (3-part) 30 144 5773 Screw, short
6o 143 5384 Jaw Pusher (> @ 5) 31 144 5987 Screw
7 143 5448 Jaw Pusher (< @ 5) 32 144 5772 Screw, long
8e 143 5412 Spring 24 143 5416 Hanger Pro
9 152 0557 Adapter 144 5746 Hanger Pro Gold Edition
10 144 5768 Screw 36 143 5016 Nosepiece magazine
11 143 5398 Bearing, complete 37 143 4978 Magazine insert
12 143 5406 Ball screw drive 39 143 5399 Tool bar
13 143 4962 Washer 40 143 5396 Spent mandrel container, complete
14 143 5397 Bearing cage 41 145 7644 Light, complete
15 143 5385 Pin 42 o 145 7641 Battery
16 143 4970 Sintered metal roller £ 1457642 Battery charger (EU)
17 144 5790 Lock washer 145 7649 Battery charger (USA)
18 1450817 Magnetic holder 50 156 7795 Housing, complete
19 o 143 5393 Channel tube 51 156 7794 Cable duct
20 144 5990 Screw 52 156 7799 NFC module
21 143 4874 Tube 54* - iBird® electronic complete
2 143 5442 Pinion shaft 55 155 6819 Key iBird® Pro complete
143 5395 Pinion shaft Pro Gold Edition o Wearing parts
23 143 4967 Washer * exchange only by GESIPA®

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 273
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Bird Pro series with spring-loaded trigger system

Q | ~ T [ 9 | ~ | T =
143 5592 Nosepiece 17/24 AV 143 5395 PowerBird® Pro GE | Pinion shaf
143 5593 AccuBird® Pro Nosepiece 17/27 AV 30 143 5449 | AccuBird" Pro, Power:| i g
143 5594 Nosepiece 17/29 AV 145 0829 PowerBird® Pro GE | Drive unit PowerBird® Pro GE AV max. & 4,5 mm
1e 143 5595 Agfg?gg::f’&gggg%"g@ Nosepiece 17/32 AV 31 151 9075 PowerBird® Pro Drive unit PowerBird® Pro GE AV max. @ 4,5 mm
143 5596 Nospiece 17/36 AV 151 9074 AccuBird® Pro DArive unit AccuESird.® Pro AV max. @ 3,2 mm
PowerBird® Pro - 32 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
LS PowerBird® Pro GE | _Nosepiece 17/40 AV 33 143 5408 Plate
143 5598 Nosepiece 17/45 AV 34 144 5989 [
2 143 5421 Steel head sleeve 145 7645 PowerBird® Pro GE | Motor complete
3 143 4253 O-ring 35 146 3584 PowerBird® Pro Motor complete
145 0825 AccuBird®Pro Support sleeve 145 0857 AccuBird® Pro Motor complete
4 id® 146 3926 PowerBird® Pro GE | Control
145 0826 pﬁ@!ﬁgﬁ?ﬁg Pr’:;r%;E Support sleeve 36 150 1672 PowerBird® Pro Control
5 144 6010 Snap ring 150 1673 AccuBird® Pro Control
6 143 5422 Support sleeve 37 144 5773 Screw short
. 143 5600 AccuBird®Pro Nosepiece 38 144 5987 Screw
ird®
w050 | it | Noeows s
8¢ 144 6012 Orring 144 5746 PowerBird® Pro GE | Hanger
Qe 143 5392 Jaw housing 41 143 5416 PowerBird® Pro Hanger
10 o 143 5568 Jaws (3-part) 143 5017 AccuBird® Hanger
ird® 42 143 5403 Cable duct
11 143 5384 ng‘gg}?ﬁg P"PJOCI;E Jow Pusher 43 143 5016 Nosepiece magazine
143 5448 AccuBird®Pro Jaw Pusher 4 143 4978 Mogazine insert
12 143 5412 Spring 45 145 7646 PowerBird® Pro Key complete
13 157 3351 Adapter AV 145 0858 AccuBird® Pro Key complete
14 144 5994 Spring 46 143 5399 Tool bar
15 144 5768 Screw 47 143 5396 Spent mandrel container, complete
16 156 0799 Pressing unit 48 » 145 7641 Battery
7 143 5423 Union nut 49 145 7642 Battery charger (EU)
- 1457649 Battery charger (EU)
18 144 6053 O-ring
19 143 5406 Ball screw drive * Wearing parts
20 143 4962 Washer
21 143 5397 Bearing cage
22 143 5385 Pin
23 143 4970 Sintered metal roller
24 144 5790 Lock washer
25 1450817 Magnetic holder
26 143 5393 Channel tube
27 144 5990 Screw
28 143 4874 Tube
29 143 4967 Washer

274 GESI PA The experts in riveting technologies



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Bird series with spring-loaded trigger system

9 |~ | T | ¢ |~ | T |D»
143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24 12 143 5529 O-ring
143 4973 AccuBird® Nosepiece 17/27 13 143 4885 Bushing
143 4974 Nosepiece 17/29 14 143 4890 Cover
1e 143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 15 144 5755 Stud bolt
143 4977 PowerBird®, Nosepiece 17/36 16 144 5751 Spring
143 4999 PowerBird® GE Nosepiece 17/40 17 143 4887 Trigger
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 18 144 5328 Cylinder pin
143 4889 Steel head sleeve 19 144 5768 Allen screw
3 143 4129 Jaw housing 20 143 5027 Bearing, complete
143 4958 AccuBird® Jaws (3-part) 1457363 AccuBird® Ball screw drive
4 PowerBird®, 21 PowerBird®, .
143 4104 PowerBird® GE Jaws (3-part) 143 4867 PowerBird® GE Ball screw drive
143 4959 AccuBird® Jaw pusher 22 143 4967 Stop disc
Se PowerBird®, 23 143 5028 Pinion shaft
143 4861 e Jaw pusher
YT P°Xe'5ngZ®GE P 24 143 4871 . PB tube
o couBin aprer 25 143 4873 powerdide [ Ange
PowerBird®, owerBir
143 4864 PowerBird® GE Adapter 26 143 4874 PB tube short
144 5314 AccuBird® Compression spring 27 144 5763 Sintered-mefal bushing
7e PowerBird® 28 143 5031 Magnetic holder
144 5753 . g Compression sprini ;
PowerBird® GE B (i) 29 144 5769 Magnetic holder
8 143 4966 Wiper 30 143 4892 E control
9 143 4888 Wiitem 31 : 3‘3‘ gggg — AHA“"* C°’“p'e|'e'
10 143 4886 Adapter e ceuere oler. comprete
143 4862 Heredics Motor, complete
1 144 5269 Spring PowerBird® GE o P
33 144 5773 Housing screw short
34 144 5772 Housing screw long
143 4917 AccuBird® Housing, complete
35 PowerBird®, !
143 4891 Po\?v::;mg@ GE Housing, complete
143 5017 AccuBird® Hanger
36 143 5417 PowerBird® Hanger
144 5746 PowerBird® GE Hanger
37 143 5016 Nosepiece magazine
38 143 4978 Magazine insert
39 144 5760 Key
40 144 5752 Button
41 143 4953 Hoop guard
42 143 5032 AccuBird®, PowerBird® | Spent mandrel container, complete
143 4851 PowerBird® GE Spent mandrel container, complete
43 143 5034 Extension
44 143 4952 AccuBird® Plastic tube
146 2907 Safety lubrication grease 40 g tube
143 4815 Pipe wrench

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 275
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

AccuBird® and PowerBird® angle head 90°

143 3543 Coupler 143 5952 ring

143 3544 Angle 143 5954 Protecting cap
143 3545 Guide train 143 5955 Steel head sleeve
143 4106 Jaw Pusher 143 5958 Guide frain

143 4173 Jaws (3-part) 143 5959 Adapter

143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 144 5258 Compression spring
143 4958 Jaws (3-part) < @4 144 6013 Oil screw plug
143 5603 O-ring 144 6106 Snap ring

143 5946 Jaw housing 1457961 Housing unit
143 5947 Spacer 1559510 Angle

143 5948 Bolt 1559511 Lock activator
143 5950 Axis bolt

143 5951 Fork head

* 1434860

1435955

" 1435946~

* 1434173 i

“1434958< 0 4 % _
AT (17124 - 1434955) \
‘1434058 < P4 —— ‘ 1435948 1435952

{17124 - 1434955)

* 1434106

1435951

* 1445258

1457961
1446106
\@ ETS : § T1, T2, T4 - 1435068
j ' 13- 1433545
~R
& 1435950
1435947
1,72, T4- 1559510
] T3- 1433544
1559511 a7
I
I . \@ ~1435048
1433543
1
&
1448013 1446013
1435954

* Wearing parts

276 GESI PA The experts in riveting technologies



ACCESSORIES FOR BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

One-piece extension units

Extension unit for AccuBird®

50 mm: Article no. 145 7273
100 mm: Article no. 145 7274
150 mm: Article no. 145 0622
9 No. @ 1 | jﬂ
1 143 4836 Steel head sleeve
50 mm 2 143 4837 Extension piece )
3 143 4903 | Jaw pusher :
1 143 4839 Steel head sleeve 2 — f}]_ .. =
100 mm 2 143 4840 Extension piece —
3 143 4996 Jaw pusher
1 143 4841 Steel head sleeve
150 mm 2 143 4842 Extension piece 3- — } .
3 143 4905 Jaw pusher

Extension vnit for PowerBird®

50 mm: Article no. 145 7214
100 mm: Article no. 145 7215
150 mm: Article no. 146 4038
9 | ~ [
1 |
1 143 4836 Steel head sleeve ] 1/ ety _ - _1I
2 143 4837 Extension piece i
50 mm 3 143 4957 Adapter S e e o i b R 1
4 143 4966 | Wiper :
5 143 4838 Jaw pusher ! |
1 143 4839 | Steel head sleeve 2 s =I==>== i
2 143 4840 Extension piece |
100 mm 3 143 4957 | Adapter R T = R R )
4 143 4966 | Wiper i 4
5 143 4870 Jaw pusher 5 L_._l:ﬁii@___ GG
1 1434841 | Steel head sleeve - !
2 143 4842 SICECIPECCNNNN _J!
150 mm 3 143 4957 Adapter |
4 143 4966 | Wiper '
5 143 4843 | Jaw pusher 5 e -

Extension unit for PowerBird® spring loaded trigger system

50 mm: Article no. 145 7222
100 mm: Article no. 145 7224

i
w |3 A—— .
143 4832 Steel head sleeve 5 '
L s o 3 . ——
143 4833 Extension piece E@ EHB

50 mm i
1434834 | Jow pusher i
]43 4849 Stee| heud s|eeve i' S
100 mm 143 4850 Extension piece |

(»M—-wr\)—-o

143 4870 JQW pusher 2 71_:_-":1 ______________________ _]-

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA" 277
&



ACCESSORIES FOR BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

One-piece extension units

Extension unit for AccuBird® Pro

[so |

Extension piece E :
Jaw pusher

Extension piece |

Extension sleeve |

+35 mm: Article no. 145 0860
+85 mm: Article no. 145 0861
+135 mm: Article no. 145 0862
9 No.

1 143 5473 Extension sleeve
+35 mm 2 145 0832

8 143 5427

1 143 5476 Extension sleeve
+85 mm 2 145 0833

3 143 5428 Jaw pusher

1 143 5487
+135 mm 2 1450834 Extension piece

3 143 5429 Jaw pusher

Extension unit for PowerBird® Pro Gold Edition

I \

Extension sleeve s -
Jaw pusher I] j
Extension piece .

+35 mm: Article no. 145 7650
+85 mm: Article no. 145 7651
+135 mm: Article no. 145 0823
9 No.
1 143 5473
+35 mm 2 145 0832
8 143 5881
1 143 5476 Extension sleeve
+85 mm 2 1450833 Jaw pusher
3 143 5882 Extension piece
1 143 5487 Extension sleeve
+135 mm 2 145 0834 Jaw pusher
8 143 5879 Extension piece

Extension unit for PowerBird® Pro Gold Edition spring loaded trigger system

+50 mm: Article no. 145 0821
+100 mm: Article no. 145 0822

9 no. | [[2D

1 143 5433 Steel head sleeve AV

2 143 4253 O-ring

3 145 0830 Support sleeve AV complete
+50 mm 4 145 0835 Extension piece

5 143 5902 Intermediate bush 1 =T

6 143 5601 Nosepiece [] J

7 144 6010 | Snap ring : |

8 143 5431 Support sleeve AV 1

1 1435434 | Steel head sleeve AV -

2 143 4253 O-ring

3 145 0831 Support sleeve AV complete

4 145 0836 Extension piece
+100 mm

5 143 5903 Intermediate bush 1

6 143 5601 Nosepiece

7 144 6010 Snap ring

8 143 5432 Support sleeve AV

278 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



ACCESSORIES FOR BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Multi-piece extension units

arbitrary extension of the tool head in 100 mm steps

AccuBird® extension unit 100 mm :

—
Article no. 145 7318 i___lﬁ _________ :H]
s i e s
|
9 No. @ 2 = -HE‘:M|= ==
1 143 4995 Extension sleeve b e e
2 143 4165 Extension piece !
3 143 4996 Jaw pusher 3 A= T T T—or—Ta—=r— =
PowerBird® extension unit 100 mm —t 0 1n
Article no. 145 7229 !

Q | « [

1 143 4995 Extension sleeve
2 143 4165 Extension piece
8] 143 4870 Jaw pusher

AccuBird® Pro extension vnit 100 mm
Article no. 145 0859 ‘1 2

1 143 4995 Extension sleeve
2 162 3993 Adapter
3 143 5430 Jaw pusher

PowerBird® Pro Gold Edition extension vnit 100 mm
Article no. 145 0820

9 No. @ ‘
1 143 4995 Extension sleeve ) ; ‘I'“i H SS H:l_
2 1623993 | Adapter =

3

143 4870 Jaw pusher

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA’ 279
-



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4

TAURUS® 4

TAURUS® 2

5 ;l

-4

-—®

TAURUS® 3-4

TAURUS® 1-2
TAURUS® 1

280 GESIPA’ The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4

9 T | ~ |3 v T ~ |
143 4976 Nosepiece17/18 T 145 7749 Air cylinder 1, complete
m 143 4994 Nosepiece17/20 T2 1457859 Air cylinder 2, complete
143 5018 Nosepiece17/22 a T3 145 7950 Air cylinder 3, complete
143 4955 Nosepiecel7/24 T4 145 7993 Air cylinder 4, complete
1e T 143 4973 iNosep|ecelli i 45 T2 145 7862 Silencer complete
143 4974 Nosepiece17/29
143 4975 Nosepiecel7/32 46 13,14 145 7956 Silencer complete
143 4977 | Nosepiecel7/36 47 1446089 | Screw
13,14 1434999 | Nosepiece17/40 48 148 S| O
143 4860 Nosepiece17/45 49 145 7750 Pressure relief valve, complete
2 143 6003 Steel head sleeve 50 144 6030 Sealing ring
3 144 6012 O-ring 51 143 5667 Connecting nipple
40 143 6002 Jaw housing 4 52 143 5648 Spacer cage
5 143 5568 | Jaws (3-par) 53 143 5647 | Rod seal
mn 143 5507 Jaw pusher 1 54 1457694 Control piston
6 T2 143 5768 | Jaw pusher 2 55 1435675 | Piston seal
13,14 1436000 | Jaw pusher 4 56 1437693 | Piston housing
7 i Lo :
8 T2 143 5769 Centre part 2 LL 144 6026 Stopper |
13, T4 1436001 | Cenire part 3 o8 12 1446073 | Stopper 2
) 146 3064 Spring 13, T4 144 6100 Stopper 3
n 143 5558 Nozzle fube 1 59 144 5773 Housing screw short
10 T2 143 5764 Nozzle tube 2, longe 60 143 5486 Osting
13,14 1435886 | Nozzle tube 3, longe 61 1435492 | Alnut
T 1457745 | Tool head 1, assembled T 1457751 | Air piston 1, complefe
11 T2, 13 1457856 | Tool head 2, assembled “ L) 1457860 | Air piston 2, complefe
T4 145 7992 Tool head 4, assembled 13 145 7952 Air piston 3, complete
12 144 6013 Oil screw plug T4 1457994 Air piston 4, complete
13 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 T1 143 5658 Piston seal
14 143 5681 Seal holder, complete 63 12,13 143 5841 Piston seal
15 143 5629 | O-ing 4 143 6007 | Piston seal
16 143 4227 | Oving T 1435657 | Guide ring 1
17 1435630 | Rod sedl 64 12,13 | 1435825 | Guidering2
18 143 5631 Draw bor T4 143 6006 | Guidering 4
19 143 5632 Piston seal n 143 5656 pision sedl
20 143 5488 Supporting ring 65
o 143 5485 Piston seal 72,13 143 5670 Piston seal
22 1457746 Resetting piston, complete LI 410 S0 O-ing
23 143 5671 O-ing 66 T2 143 5834 O-ring
24 143 5633 Piston seal 13,74 14315937 Siiing
25 143 5635 Fedl el 67 m 143 5659 Rod seal
2% T 1651223 | End cap 68 mn 144 6027 | Snap ring
12,13, T4 145 7840 End cap 12,713, T4 144 6082 V-profile ring
27 143 5524 O-ring T1 143 5680 O-ring
28 143 5519 O-ring 69 T2 143 5839 O-ring
29 144 6167 Snap ring 13, T4 143 5927 O-ring
30 144 6028 Retaining spring Tl 1457752 Cylinder 1, complefe
31 143 5664 Retainer . T2 1457861 Cylinder 2, complete
32 143 5663 Adapter 13 1457953 Cylinder 3, complete
33 143 5842 Lock washer T4 145 7995 Cylinder 4, complefe
34 T1 143 5849 Connecting piece nut 1 T1 143 5508 Bottom 1
12,13, T4 143 5766 Connecting piece nut 2/3 71 T2 143 5761 Bottom 2
% T, T2 143 5677 Spent mandrel container, complete 13, T4 143 5874 Bottom 3
13, T4 143 5964 Spent mandrel container, complete 72 T 143 6394 RUBberiooit
36 143 5472 | Flat gasket 1 73 12 143 6371 | Rubber foot 2
37 145 7747 Distributing valve, complete 74 13,74 143 5900 Rubber foot 3 - 4
38 1457748 Grip, complete 12,13 1457863 Jaw pusher changeover set
39 144 6025 Activation button T1 145 7700 Changeover set
40 143 5642 Slider 12,13, T4 1457703 Changeover set
41 143 5686 Orifice 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
42 143 5480 Flat gasket 2 .
* Wearing parts
43 4 49 5| Cripperiaisian * Up to and including tools manufactured in September 2015.

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 136.

You will find spare part kits for TAURUS® 1-4 on page 343.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 28]
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 5-6

282 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 5-6

T

[0

T

[eo

No. No.
1 T5 145 8010 Tool head 5, assembled 37 T5 145 8013 Air cylinder 5, complete
T6 145 8023 Tool head 6, assembled T6 146 4043 Air cylinder 6, complete
2 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 38 145 7750 Pressure relief valve, complete
8 144 6013 Oil screw plug 39 143 5484 O-ring
4 143 6044 O-ring 40 145 7956 Silencer 3, complete
5e 143 6045 O-ring 41 144 6030 Seal
6 1458011 Seal holder, complete 42 143 5667 Connecting nipple
7 143 6047 O-ring 43 143 5648 Spacer cage
8 e 143 6048 Rod seal 44 143 5647 Rod seal
9 143 6036 Draw bar 45 143 5651 Control piston
10« 143 6049 Cylinder seal 46 o 143 5675 Piston seal
11 143 6052 Supporting ring 47 143 5652 Piston housing
12 143 6051 Piston seal 48 143 5688 O-ring
13 143 6046 O-ring 49 144 5773 Housing screw, short
14 1458012 Resetting piston, complefe 50 144 6100 Stopper 3
15 143 6050 Lip ring 51 143 5486 O-ring
16 ¢ 143 6053 Rod seal 52 143 5492 Al nut
17 144 6123 Spring o T5 143 6056 Cylinder seal
18 143 6030 Connecting piece T6 143 6007 Piston seal
19 144 6124 V-profile ring 540 T5 143 6040 Guide ring 5
20 144 6125 Washer T6 143 6006 Guide ring 4
21 143 6042 O-ring 55 T5 143 6055 Lip ring
22 143 6043 O-ring 56 T5 1458015 Air piston 5, complete
23 143 6034 End cap T6 145 8024 Alir piston 6, complete
24 144 6122 Retaining spring 57 143 5937 O-ring
25 143 6026 Retainer 58 143 5635 Rod seal
26 143 6028 Adapter 59 144 6082 V-profile ring
27 143 6025 Lock washer 60 143 5927 O-ring
28 143 6029 Connecting piece nut ol T5 1458014 Cylinder 5, complete
29 143 6058 Spent mandrel container, complete T6 146 4044 Cylinder 6, complete
30 ¢ 143 5472 Flat gasket 1 62 143 6027 Al bottom
31 1457748 Grip, complete 63 143 5900 Rubber foot
32 144 6025 Activation button 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
33 143 5642 Slider
34 143 5686 Orifice * Wearing parts
35 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
36 143 5998 Grip extension

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 283
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 AV

284 GOGESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
V' 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 AV

9 | T| - Do 9 |T| -~ |D»
143 5591 Nosepiece 17/18 AV o T, T2 143 5677 Spent mandrel container, complete
T 143 4990 Nosepiece 17/20 AV 13, T4 143 5964 Spent mandrel container, complete
143 4991 Nosepiece 17/22 AV 47 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
143 5592 Nosepiece 17/24 AV 48 143 7695 Grip, complete
1e 2 143 5593 Nosepiece 17/27 AV 49 1457747 Distributing valve
143 5594 Nosepiece 17/29 AV 50 144 6025 Activation button
143 5595 Nosepiece 17/32 AV 51 143 5642 Slider
143 5596 Nosepiece 17/36 AV 52 143 5686 Orifice
13,14 143 5597 Nosepiece 17/40 AV 53 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
143 5598 Nosepiece 17/45 AV 54 143 5998 Grip exfension
2 143 5466 Steel head sleeve T 1457749 Air cylinder, complete
m 145 0887 Support sleeve AV complete - T2 1457859 Air cylinder, complete
3 T2 145 0943 Support sleeve AV complete T3 1457950 Air cylinder, complete
13, T4 145 0978 Support sleeve AV complete T4 1457993 Air cylinder, complete
4 144 6010 Snap ring T 151 5051 Silencer complete
T 143 5599 Nosepiece @ 2,5 56 T2 1457862 Silencer complete
5e T2 143 5600 Nosepiece @ 3,2 13, T4 1457956 Silencer complete
13, T4 143 5601 Nosepiece @ 4,5 57 1457750 Pressure relief valve
6 1435467 | Support sleeve AV 58 143 5484 | O-ing
7 143 5499 Union nut 59 143 5667 Connecting nipple
8 144 6012 Orring 60 144 6030 Sealing ring
9 143 6002 | Jaw housing 4 6l 143 5648 | Spacer cage
10 e 143 5568 Jaws (3-part) 62 143 5647 Rod seal
T1 143 5507 Jaw Pusher 1 63 143 5651 Control piston
11 T2 143 5768 Jaw Pusher 2 64 143 5675 Piston seal
13,14 143 6000 | Jaw Pusher 4 65 143 5652 | Piston housing
12 143 5999 Damping ring 4 66 143 5688 Orring
1 1435509 | Centre part 1 mn 1446026 | Stopper 1
13 T2 143 5769 | Centre part 2 67 2 144 6073 Stopper 2
13, T4 143 6001 Centre part 4 13,14 144 6100 | Stopper3
14 e 146 3064 Spring 68 144 5773 Housing screw short
15 144 5994 Spring 69 143 5486 O-ring
16 1445995 | Allen screw 70 1435492 | Alu nut
17 152 4521 Stamp T1 143 5658 Piston seal
18 143 5529 O-ring 71 72,13 143 5841 Piston seal
19 143 5498 Casing T4 143 6007 Piston seal
LA 143 5558 Nozzle tube 1 T 143 5657 Guide ring
20 T2 143 5764 Nozzle tube 2, long 72 T2, T3 143 5825 Guide ring
13,14 143 5886 Nozzle tube 3, long T4 143 6006 Guide ring
T1 145 7696 Tool head, assembled 73 T1 143 5656 Piston seal
21 T2, T3 145 7842 Tool head, assembled T2, 13 143 5670 Piston seal
T4 1457996 Tool head, assembled T 1457751 Air piston complete
22 144 6013 Qil screw plug T2 1457860 Air piston complete
23 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 7 T3 1457952 Air piston complete
24 143 5629 O-ring T4 145 7994 Air piston complefe
25 143 5681 Seal holder, complete T} 143 5660 Oring
26 143 4227 | Oding 75 12 1435834 | Ouing
2z ESEED | el 13,74 | 1435937 | Oring
28 143 5631 _| Draw bar 76 n 143 5659 | Rod seal
29 143 5632 Piston seal n 144 6027 Snap ring
30 143 5488 | Stitzring 7 T2,13,74| 1446082 | Veing
Z; 132 225? gs'f’" sed n 1435680 | Oxing
-r1n
33 1457746 Reseﬂé?ng piston, complete 78 12 143 5639 Oring
" 13,74 143 5927 O-ring
o 1435633 Piston secl Tl 1457752 Cylinder complete
35 143 5635 Rod seal -
36 m 143 5852 Connecting piece 1 79 :: :j: ;2:; Ey:{njer comp:e:e
T2,73,T4| 1435765 | Connecting piece 2/3 yinder comprete
37 143 5519 @i T4 1457995 Cylinder complete
38 1446167 | Snap ring 1 143 5508 | Botiom
39 143 5524 Oring 80 T2 143 5761 Bottom
40 143 5532 End cap 13, T4 143 5874 Bottom
41 144 6028 Retaining spring 81 T1 143 6394 Rubber foot
42 143 5664 Refainer 82 T2 143 6371 Rubber foot
43 143 5663 Adapter 83 13,74 143 5900 Rubber foot
44 143 5842 Lock washer 84 144 6089 Screw
L 143 5849 Connecting piece nut | 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle 100 ml
4 12,13, T4 143 5766 Connecting piece nut 2/3 * Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 285
V4



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Repair tools for TAURUS®

Part no. 145 7735

1435574

143 5672* | Allen key

143 5673 | Clamp element for Taurus tool head
143 5674* | Assembly device

144 6031* | Slot wrench

*These tools are also suitable for FireFox® 1 F - 2

1438673

Changeover set spent mandrel container

for TAURUS® 1:

A

SN
TH - 185TTH Wit
P ;,@JJ
] -.-_-_H_.-' -
&

Part no. 145 7700
for TAURUS® 2,3,4:
Part no. 145 7703
v, | [[SD
143 4233 Spent mandrel container
143 5521 Cover
144 5295 Air deflector
1457701 End cap T 1, complete
145 7702 End cap T 2, 3 and 4, complete

,.'af’f@J

TZ, T3 T4 - 1857102

Rivet counter sensor changeover set for TAURUS® 1-4

for TAURUS® 1
for TAURUS® 2-4

Part no.
Part no.

145 7698
151 6858

T No. @ - r,e;:\\\\\\

143 5514 Housing o, AT
143 5515 Locking washer T %ﬁ{\?‘}%ﬁj e ) ﬁﬁ’l ﬁ\’\-ﬂ
143 5522 Nut e R ,.Jh./A o
143 5523 Ring sensor T B Ir- \ - e VI o
143 5525 Tube
143 5526 Connecting piece
143 5532 End cap
144 5518 Cable tie
144 6001 Allen screw o
144 6002 Screw connection
144 6004 Hose TR T - 10

12,713, T4 151 6859 End cap

286 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

One-piece extension units
Extension unit for TAURUS®1- 4

for TAURUS® 1 +35 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 1 +85 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 1 +135 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 2 +35 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 2 +85 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 2 +135 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 2 +185 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 3 and 4 +35 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 3 and 4 +85 mm: Part no.
for TAURUS® 3 and 4 +135 mm: Part no.
T Q | ~ |3
1 143 5473 Steel head sleeve
+35 mm 2 1457938 Adapter
3 146 4338 Jaw pusher
1 143 5476 Steel head sleeve
TAURUS® 1 +85 mm 2 145 7939 Adapter
3 146 4339 Jaw pusher
1 143 5487 Steel head sleeve
+135 mm 2 143 5890 Adapter
3 143 5544 Jaw pusher
1 143 5473 Steel head sleeve
+35 mm 2 1457938 Adapter
3 143 6100 Jaw pusher
1 143 5476 Steel head sleeve
+85 mm 2 1457939 Adapter
TAURUS® 2 3 143 5819 Jaw pusher
1 143 5487 Steel head sleeve
+135 mm 2 143 5890 Adapter
3 143 5792 Jaw pusher
1 143 5801 Steel head sleeve
+185 mm 2 146 4343 Adapter
3 146 4340 Jaw pusher
1 143 5473 Steel head sleeve
+35 mm 2 1457938 Adapter
3 143 5881 Jaw pusher
TAURUS® 1 143 5476 Steel head sleeve
3-4 +85 mm 2 1457939 Adapter
3 143 5882 Jaw pusher
1 143 5487 Steel head sleeve
+135 mm 2 143 5890 Adapter
3 143 5879 Jaw pusher

146 4345
146 4346
146 4347
145 8042
146 4350

146 4351
146 4352
145 7932
145 7933
145 7937

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA" 287
V4



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

One-piece extension units
Extension unit for TAURUS® 1- 4 with spring-loaded trigger system

for TAURUS® 1 50 mm: Part no. 145 0880
for TAURUS® 1 100 mm: Part no. 145 7727
for TAURUS® 2 50 mm: Part no. 145 7857
for TAURUS® 2 100 mm: Part no. 145 7858
for TAURUS® 3 and 4 50 mm: Part no. 145 7959
for TAURUS® 3 and 4 100 mm: Part no. 145 7960

T 9 No. @ T 9 No. @
143 5591 Nosepiece 17/18 AV 143 5596 | Nosepiece 17/36 AV
1 143 4990 Nosepiece 17/20 AV 1 143 5597 Nosepiece 17/40 AV
143 4991 Nosepiece 17/22 AV 143 5598 | Nosepiece 17/45 AV
2 143 5870 | Steel head sleeve AV 2 143 5870 | Steel head sleeve AV
50 mm 3 1450888 | Support sleeve AV, complete 50 mm 3 1450979 | Support sleeve AV, complete
4 1457737 Adapter, complete 4 1457737 Adapter, complete
5 143 5553 | Intermediate bush 1 5 143 5902 | Intermediate bush 3/4
6 144 6010 Snap ring 6 144 6010 Snap ring
7 143 5599 Nosepiece 7e 143 5601 Nosepiece
TAURUS® 1 8 143 5871 Support sleeve AV, complefe TAURUS® 8 143 5871 Support sleeve AV,complete
143 5591 Nosepiece 17/18 AV 3-4 143 5596 Nosepiece 17/36 AV
1 143 4990 Nosepiece 17/20 AV 1 143 5597 Nosepiece 17/40 AV
143 4991 Nosepiece 17/22 AV 143 5598 Nosepiece 17/45 AV
2 143 5872 Steel head sleeve AV 2 143 5872 Steel head sleeve AV
100 mm 3 1450889 | Support sleeve AV, complete 100 mm 3 1450980 | Support sleeve AV, complete
4 1457739 | Adapter, complete 4 1457739 | Adapter, complete
5 143 5556 Intermediate bush 1 5) 143 5903 Intermediate bush 3/4
6 144 6010 Snap ring 6 144 6010 Snap ring
7 143 5599 Nosepiece 7 143 5601 Nosepiece
8 143 5873 Support sleeve AV,complete 8 143 5873 Support sleeve AV,complefe
143 5592 | Nosepiece 17/24 AV
: 143 5593 | Nosepiece 17/27 AV * Wearing parts
143 5594 | Nosepiece 17/29 AV
143 5595 Nosepiece 17/32 AV
2 143 5870 | Steel head sleeve AV
50 mm 3 145 0944 | Support sleeve AV,complete
4 1457737 | Adapter, complete
5 143 5798 Intermediate bush 2
6 144 6010 | Snap ring
7 143 5600 Nosepiece
TAURUS® 2 8 143 5871 Support sleeve AV, complete
143 5592 | Nosepiece 17/24 AV
] 143 5593 | Nosepiece 17/27 AV
143 5594 Nosepiece 17/29 AV
143 5595 Nosepiece 17/32 AV
2 143 5872 | Steel head sleeve AV
100 mm 3 1450945 | Support sleeve AV,complete
4 1457739 | Adapter, complete
5 143 5797 | Intermediate bush 2
6 144 6010 Snap ring
7 143 5600 | Nosepiece
8 143 5873 | Support sleeve AV,complete

288 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Multi-piece extension units

arbitrary extension of the tool head in 100 mm steps

Extension modules for TAURUS® 1- 4

for TAURUS® 1: Part no. 145 7743
for TAURUS® 2: Part no. 145 7848
for TAURUS® 3 and 4: Part no. 145 7947

1
T 9|~ |Do r
|
1 143 4995 Extensionsleeve ]
TAURUS® 1 2 143 4165 Extension piece !
8 143 5556 Intermediate bush ! 7
1 143 4995 Extension sleeve 2 S =F=“=‘ 7’7*‘
TAURUS® 2 2 143 4165 Extension piece i
3 143 5797 Intermediate bush )
1 143 4995 Extension sleeve |
TAURUS® !
2 143 4165 Extension piece \
3-4 3 !
3 143 5903 Intermediate bush T et — }——-
Heads for TAURUS® 5-6
V/4 H
for 7.8mm (5/16") TIBULB structure rivet
Part no. 145 8008
1
¢ |~ o : N\
oo, = J
1 145 8016 Nozzle tube, complete 5 \ G ‘r
2 143 6064 Damping ring 4 \ “ L\' \h‘ "I By
3e 143 6068 | Jaw pusher \ ¢ Y‘h 551
40 143 5568 | Jaw** 7 I 4\ 2 32— 6
5e 143 6070 | Jaw housing N 3
6 1436069 | Centre part W
7 143 6067 | Nosepiece 18/53 ' \ 9
8 143 6059 Steel head sleeve 8
9e 143 6044 O-ring

® Wearing parts
** For changing the complete set you have to order 4 Jaws

for 9.8mm (3/8”) Magna-Lok® structure rivet

Artikel-Nr. 145 8009

U _

1 143 6065 Nozzle tube, complete
2 143 6064 Damping ring

3e 143 6061 Jaw pusher

4 143 6066 Jaws, 3-part

5 143 6063 | Jaw housing

6 143 6062 Centre part

7 143 6060 Nosepiece 18/63

8 143 6059 Steel head sleeve

Qe 143 6044 O-ring

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 289
V4



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Angle heads for TAURUS® blind rivet setting tools
Angle head 90° compact for TAURUS® 1-2

Part no. 145 7921

No. [
143 4104 Jaws (3-part)
143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36
143 4992 Jaw Pusher
143 5908 Bolt
143 5911 Axis bolt
143 5914 Spacer
143 5918 Jaw housing
143 5919 Fork head
143 5926 Steel head sleeve
143 5935 Coupler
143 5936 Angle
143 5938 Lock activator
143 5940 Lock activator
143 5952 Ring
143 5959 Adapter
143 5963 Protecting cap
144 5545 Snap ring
144 5747 Spring
144 6012 O-ring
144 6013 Screw
145 0977 Housing

" 1434877
-

|

14358261

* 1435818
1434104
¥ 1434104'-‘

* 1434104

* 1434892

1445545~

* Wearing parts

@{”\

|
1435314~ @\‘

©

=

290 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



ACCESSORIES FOR TAURUS® BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Angle heads for TAURUS® blind rivet setting tools
Angle head 90° compact for 1, 2, 4 & TAURUS® 3

No. T @
143 3543 Coupler
143 3544 T3 Angle
143 3545 T3 Lock activator
143 4106 Jaw Pusher
143 4173 Jaws (3-part)
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 for angle head
143 4958 Jaws (3-part) up to rivet @ 4mm (Nosepiece 17/24)
143 5603 O-ring
143 5946 Jaw housing
143 5947 Spacer
143 5948 Bolt
143 5950 Axis bolt
143 5951 Fork head
143 5952 Ring
143 5954 Protecting cap
143 5955 Steel head sleeve
143 5958 T1,7T2, T4 Lock activator
143 5959 Adapter
144 5258 Spring
144 6013 Screw
144 6106 Snap ring
1457961 Housing
1559510 1,72, T4 Angle
1559511 Lock activator

* 1434860 g
1435955
® 1435946 —
" 1434173
* 1434958 <@ 4

S (17124 - 1434955)
*1434958 < @4 —

(17124 - 1434955

1446106

* Wearing parts

* 1434106

* 1445258

1457961

T1,72, T4 - 1435958
T3 - 1433545

1435950

b -
s
e

1433543

14486013

1435951

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 291
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX 1-4

(vL)sL 18 lmw

08 —®

6, —©
% 5
(v1-z1) i

o ¥

(rrzi)

(rrzy)

The experts in riveting technologies

292 GESIPA’

yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX
v

1-4
T

[0

T

[0

No. No.
143 4976 | Nosepiecel7/18 53 144 6131 Hydraulic seal rings
T 143 4994 | Nosepiece17/20 54 144 6146 Swivel
143 5018 | Nosepiecel7/22 55 144 6127 | Hydraulic hose
143 4955 | Nosepiecel7/24 56 144 6135 Hose casing
Te T2 143 4973 Nosep?ece]7/27 T 151 3245 Hose connector cylinder
14 &7 Nosep!ece]7/29 57 12,13 151 3246 Hose connector cylinder
143 4975 | Nosepiecel7/32 :
143 4977 | Nosepiecel7/36 T4 151 3247 Hose connector cylinder
13,74 | 1434999 | Nosepiecel7/40 58 T,72,T3 | 1436093 | Spacerivbe
143 4860 | Nosepiecel7/45 T4 1436102 | Spacer tube
2 143 6003 | Steel head sleeve 4 59 143 5486 Orring
3e 144 6012 O-ring 60 143 6092 Cylinder adapter
40 143 6002 Jaw housing 4 T1 1451010 Air cylinder TAUREX 1
5e 143 5568 Jaw T2 1451012 Air cylinder TAUREX 2
m 143 5507 | Jaw pusher AV1 el 13 143 6101 Air cylinder TAUREX 3
6 2 1435768 | Jaw pusher AV2 14 1451024 | Air cylinder TAUREX 4
> 13,14 122 2(9)82 :;aw prshef 4 7 T 151 5051 Silencer 1, complefe
amping rin -
T 143 5500 Cen:e F?Gf' zv] 62 T2 1457862 S{lencer 2, complete
8 2 143 5769 Centre part AV2 13, T4 145 7956 Silencer 3, complete
3,14 | 1436001 | Centre part 4 o5 2T AT | Tt 1O 05 7 S crey
9 146 3064 | Spring 64 143 5484 O-ring
10 1458029 | Tool head, assembled 65 145 7750 Pressure relief valve
11 143 5612 | Sealing ring M4 66 144 6030 Sealing ring
12 144 6013 | Oil screw plug 67 143 5667 Connecting nipple
13 ¢ 143 5681 Seal holder, complete 68 T2, 13, T4 143 5648 Spacer cage
14 143 5629 | O-ing 69 143 5647 | Rod seal
150 143 4227 | Oring 70 1457694 Control piston
:; : :jg 222? RD(::vje:lr 71 143 5675 Piston seal
18 143 5488 | Supporfing ring 72 1457693 Piston housing
19 e 143 5485 | Piston seal 730 145 St (Ol
20 143 5632 | Piston seal n 144 6026 Stopper 1
m 143 5558 | Nozzle fube 1 74 T2 1446073 | Stopper 2
21 T2 143 5764 | Nozzle tube 2, long 13, T4 1446100 | Stopper3
13, T4 143 5886 | Nozzle tube 3, long 75 144 5773 Housing screw short
22 1457746 Resetting piston, complete 76 143 5492 Al nut
23 143 5671 | O-ing T1 1457751 Air piston 1, complete
24 « 143 5633 | Piston seal T2 145 7860 Air piston 2, complete
25 n }2? ?ggg on seal 77 T3 1457952 Air piston 3, complete
nd cap -
26 12,713,714 145 7840 End cap T4 145 7994 A.II' piston 4, complete
27 143 5524 | Oring T1 143 5658 Piston seal
8 1435519 | Oeing 78 e 12,13 143 5841 Piston seal
20 1446167 | Snap ring T4 143 6007 Piston seal
30 144 6028 | Retaining spring mn 143 5657 Guide ring 1
31 143 5664 | Retainer 79 T2, T3 143 5825 Guide ring 2
32 143 5663 | Adapter T4 143 6006 Guide ring 4
33 143 5842 | Lock washer T 143 5656 Piston seal
2 n 143 5849 | Supporting nut 1 g0 12,13 1435670 | Piston seal
T2,73,T4 | 1435766 | Supporting nut 2/3 n 143 5660 O-ing
35 T1, T2 143 5677 | Spent mandrel container, complete 81 e 2 143 5834 e
13, T4 143 5964 Spent mandrel container, complete = T 5 S
36 143 5590 | Oring b 9
37 143 5472 | Flat gasket | 82+ T 143 5659 | Rod seal
38 1457747 | Distributing valve complete 83 mn 144 6027 Snap ring
39 1457748 | Grip complete 72,13, T4 144 6082 V-profile ring
40 144 6025 | Activation button Tl 143 5680 O-ring
41 143 5642 Valve 84 T2 143 5839 O-ring
42 143 5686 | Orifice 13, T4 143 5927 O-ing
43 143 5480 | Flat gasket 2 T1 1457752 Cylinder 1, complete
44 1446126 | Head (?dupter - T2 1457861 Cylinder 2, complete
jz :jj Z: gg ?r:ﬂ-m 'connechon & T3 1457953 Cylinder 3, complete
oding ring, green ;
- ez e ding rincg;, fe : 14 1457995 | Cylinder 4, complete
48 1445393 | PAtube @ 6 green (L = 10 mm)* L 143 5508 | Boftom 1
49 144 5395 | PAtube @ 6 red (L= 10 mm)* 86 T2 143 5761 Bottom 2
50 144 6134 PU tube @ émm (L=3.2mm) 13, T4 143 5874 Bottom 3
51 143 4496 | O-ring 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
52 143 6090 | Hose connector

* Wearing parts

* The length required must always be specified on the order;

the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 293
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX 5-6

294 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
V' 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX 5-6

1 1451025 Tool head, assembled 47 143 6090 Hose connector

2 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 48 144 6131 Hydraulic seal rings

3 144 6013 Oil screw plug 49 144 6146 Swivel

40 143 6044 O-ring 50 144 6127 Hydraulic hose

5e 143 6045 O-ring 51 144 6135 Hose casing

6 143 6035 Seal holder, complete 52 T5 152 4522 Hose connector cylinder
7 143 6047 O-ring T6 152 4523 Hose connector cylinder
8e 143 6048 Rod seal 53 143 6103 Spacer tube

9 143 6036 Draw bar 54 143 6092 Cylinder adapter

10 @ 143 6049 Cylinder seal 53 143 5486 O-ring

11 143 6052 Supporting ring 56 T5 1458013 Air cylinder TAUREX 5
120 143 6051 Piston seal T6 146 4043 Air cylinder TAUREX 6
13 ¢ 143 6046 O-ring 57 145 7956 Silencer 3, complete
14 1458012 Resetting piston, complete 58 1457750 Pressure relief valve, complete
15 143 6050 Lip ring 59 143 5484 O-ring

16 143 6053 Rod seal 60 143 5667 Connecting nipple

17 144 6123 Spring 61 144 6030 Seal

18 143 6030 Connecting piece 62 143 5648 Spacer cage

19 144 6124 V-profile ring 63 143 5647 Rod seal

20 144 6125 Washer 64 143 5651 Control piston

21 143 6042 O-ring 65 e 143 5675 Piston seal

22 143 6043 O-ring 66 143 5652 Piston housing

23 143 6034 End cap 67 143 5688 O-ring

24 144 6122 Retaining spring 68 144 6100 Stopper 3

25 143 6026 Retainer 69 144 5773 Housing screw, short
26 143 6028 Adapter 70 143 5492 Al nut

27 143 6025 Lock washer e 5 143 6056 Cylinder seal

28 143 6029 Connecting piece nut T6 143 6007 Piston seal

29 143 6058 Spent mandrel container, complete 79 5 143 6040 Guide ring 5

30 143 5590 O-ring T6 143 6006 Guide ring 4

31 e 143 5472 Flat gasket 73 e 5 143 6055 Lip ring

32 1457748 Grip complete 74 5 1458015 Air piston 5, complete
88 144 6025 Activation button T6 145 8024 Air piston 6, complete
34 143 5642 Slider 75 e 143 5937 O-ring

35 143 5686 Orifice 76 143 5635 Rod seal

36 143 5480 Flat gasket 2 77 144 6082 V-profile ring

37 144 6126 Head adapter 78 143 5927 O-ring

38 144 6130 Screw-in connection P T5 1458014 Cylinder 5, complefe
39 144 6132 Coding ring, green T6 146 4044 Cylinder 6, complete
40 144 6133 Coding ring, red 80 143 6027 Al bottom

41 144 5393 PA tube & 6 green (L= 10 mm)* 81 143 5900 Rubber foot 3-4

42 144 5395 PA tube @ 6 red (L= 10 mm)* 82 144 6089 Screw

43 144 6134 PU tube 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
44 144 6138 Screw connection « Wearing parts

45 1446137 U jfube * The |en§thprequired must always be specified on the order;

46 143 4496 O-ring

the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 295
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 Axial eco

TAURUS® 4
44 @

> @

44@

N
©—67(T1), 25

&—68

296 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 Axial eco

v

T | ~ [ Q T | ~ [[®
143 4976 Nosepiece 17/18 47 1457750 Pressure relief valve, complete
m 143 4994 | Nosepiece 17/20 48 143 5484 | O-ring
143 5018 Nosepiece 17/22 L 151 5051 Silencer 1, complete
143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24 49 T2 1457862 Silencer 2, complete
143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27 13, T4 145 7956 Silencer 3, complete
' 12 143 4974 | Nosepiece 17/29 50 143 5667 | Connecting nipple
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 Sl 144 6030 | Sedling ring
143 4977 | Nosepiece 17/36 52 143 5648 Spacer cage
13, T4 143 4999 | Nosepiece 17/40 53 143 5647 | Rod seal
143 4860 | Nosepiece 17/45 54 143 5651 Control piston
2 143 6003 Steel head sleeve 4 55 143 5675 Piston seal
3 144 6012 O-ring 56 143 5652 Piston housing
4 143 6002 | Jaw housing 57 143 5688 | O-ing
5e 143 5568 | Jaws (3-part) T 144 6026 | Stopper 1
T1 143 5507 | Jaw pusher 1 58 T2 144 6073 Stopper 2
6 T2 143 5768 | Jaw pusher 2 13, T4 144 6100 Stopper 3
13. T4 143 6000 | Jaw pusher 4 59 144 5773 | Housing screw, short
7 13, T4 143 5999 | Damping ring 4 60 143 5486 | O-ing
T 143 5509 | Centre part 1 61 143 5492 | Alnut
8 T2 143 5769 | Centre part 2 T1 143 5658 Piston seal
13,74 143 6001 Centre part 4 62 e T2, T3 143 5841 Piston seal
Qe 146 3064 Spring T1 143 6007 Piston seal
T 143 5558 | Nozzle tube 1 m 143 5657 | Guide ring 1
10 T2 143 5764 | Nozzle tube 2, long 63 e 12,13 143 5825 | Guide ring 2
13,74 143 5886 | Nozzle tube 3, long 14 143 6006 | Guide ring 4
T 1450876 | Tool head 1, assembled T 143 5656 | Piston seal
11 T2, 13 145 0934 | Tool head 2, assembled 64 T2, T3 143 5670 Piston seal
T4 1457999 | Tool head 4, assembled T 145 7751 Air piston 1, complete
12 144 6013 | Oil screw plug T2 1457860 | Air piston 2, complete
13 1435612 | Sealing ring 63 3 1457952 | Air piston 3, complete
14 ¢ 143 5629 | O-ing T4 1457994 | Air piston 4, complete
15 143 5681 Seal holder, complete T 143 5660 | Oning
16 ¢ 143 4227 | O-ing 66 e T2 143 5834 | Onring
17 ¢ 143 5630 | Rod seal 13, T4 143 5937 | Ouing
18 143 5631 | Draw bor o7 - n 143 5659 | Rod sedl
19 ¢ 143 5632 | Piston seal m 1446027 | Snap ring
20 - 143 5488 | Supporting ring 8 T2,13,T4 | 1446082 | Vprofile ring
21 e 143 5485 Piston seal m 143 5680 | Oving
22 143 5671 | Oring 69 2 1435839 | Oing
23 1457746 | Resetting piston complete 13,74 1435927 | O-ting
24 143 5633 Piston seal Tl 1457752 | Cylinder 1, complete
250 L2315 31 148 3660 Rodsec T2 1457861 Cylinder 2, complete
26 = I; = :g ggzz g°"”e°'f”9 piece ; 5 70 T3 1457953 | Cylinder 3, complete
- , 13, T Oorri\:;chnq piece 2/ T4 1457995 | Cylinder 4, complete
28 144 6167 Snap ring T1 143 5508 Bottom 1
29 143 5524 O-ring 71 T2 143 5761 Bottom 2
30 143 5532 | Endcap 13,14 143 5874 | Botiom 3
31 143 5663 | Adapter 72 143 5538 | Holder
32 143 5842 Lock washer 73 144 5630 | Allen screw
33 143 5848 | Screw connection 74 144 6087 | Fillister head screw
34 143 5767 Hose 75 143 5836 Hanger
83 144 5647 | Protective hose 76 144 6085 Allen screw
36 143 5579 Foamed material tubes (0, 1m)* 77 143 5575 Grip
37 e 143 5472 Flat gasket 1 78 145 6753 | Valve, complete
38 145 7869 Grip FA, complefe 79 144 5342 Screw
39 1457747 | Distributing valye, complete 80 1445262 | Nut
40 1446230 | Screw connection 144 5294 | Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
41 144 6134 PU tube 0,2m* .
42 143 5642 | Shder : }’:e‘l’””ghp"”s - N '
6 16 56 || Grfiee e ‘eng’r required must always be Spe(;lfled on the order;
the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.
44 143 5480 | Flat gasket 2
45 T4 143 5998 Grip extension
T1 145 0883 Air cylinder 1 Axial eco
46 T2 145 0942 Air cylinder 2 Axial eco
T3 145 0969 Air cylinder 3 Axial eco
T4 1450995 | Air cylinder 4 Axial eco

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA" 297
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 Axial

Y
AN

MAANEN

A}

AN

\&

& 74(T1), 33

&—75

298 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1-4 Axial

143 4976 Nosepiece 17/18 49 143 5642 Slider
T1 143 4994 Nosepiece 17/20 50 143 5686 Orifice
143 5018 Nosepiece 17/22 51 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
143 4955 Nosepiece 17/24 52 T4 143 5998 Grip extension
L. - 143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27 T1 145 0882 Air cylinder 1 Axial
143 4974 Nosepiece 17/29 5 T2 145 0941 Air cylinder 2 Axial
143 4975 Nosepiece 17/32 T3 1450968 | Air cylinder 3 Axial
143 4977 | Nosepiece 17/36 T4 1450994 | Air cylinder 4 Axial
T3 143 4999 | Nosepiece 17/40 54 1457750 | Pressure relief valve, complete
143 4860 | Nosepiece 17/45 55 143 5484 | O-ing
2 1436003 | Steel head sleeve 4 n 151 5051 | Silencer 1, complete
3e 144 6012 O-ring 56 T2 145 7862 Silencer 2, complete
4 143 6002 Jaw housing 13,74 145 7956 Silencer 3, complete
5e 143 5568 | Jaw (3-part] 57 143 5667 | Connecting nipple
T 1435507 | Jaw pusher 1 58 144 6030 | Sealing ring
6 T2 143 5768 | Jaw pusher 2 b E55c2 Sl WSpoceiicagy
13, T4 143 6000 | Jaw pusher 4 60 143 5647 | Rod seal
7 1435999 | Damping ring 4 61 143 5651 Control piston
n 143 5509 | Cenfre part | 62 143 5675 Piston seal
8 T2 143 5769 | Centre part 2 63 143 5652 Piston housing
13, T4 143 6001 | Centre port 4 64 143 5688 | O-ring
9 146 3064 | Spring Tl 144 6026 | Stopper 1
10 1435863 | Adapter, ext. 150mm 2 12 LOCTY || Semmers
T 1435867 | Adapler 1, ext. 150mm LS, || 426100 || Stogear
1 T2 143 5862 | Adapter 1, ext. 150mm 66 144 5773 | HousingsScrew, short
13,74 143 5868 | Adapter 1, ext. 150mm & DAL || e
12 143 5856 | Adapter o8 1435492 | Alnut
13 1436915 | Grip Axial complete LL 143 5658 | Pislon seal
14 143 6481 Trip valve 69 T2, 13 143 5841 Piston seal
15 143 5857 Spacer T4 143 6007 Piston seal
T 143 5558 | Nozzle tube 1 L 145 5657 | Cuidering |
70 T2, 13 143 5825 Guide ring 2
16 T2 143 5764 | Nozzle tube 2, long —
13, T4 143 5886 | Nozzle tube 3, long L 143 6006 C%uncle ring 3
T 143 5656 | Piston seal
T1 143 6479 Tool head 1, assembled 71 2,13 143 5670 Pioton seal
17 12,13 143 6476 | Tool head 2, assembled - 145 7751 Ai piston 1, complefe
T4 143 6422 | Tool head 4, assembled T2 145 7860 | Air piston 2, complefe
18 1446013 | Oil screw plug 72 T3 1457952 Air piston 3, complefe
1 1435612 | Sedling ring M4 T4 1457994 | Air piston 4, complete
20 145 2756 Stud bolt : T 143 5660 i
2; - t‘é Zgz (5;::; connection 73 12 143 5834 | Oring
13, T4 143 5937 | O-ing
23 143 5681 Seal holder, complete 74 m 143 5659 Rod seal
24 143 4227 | Oring T 144 6027 | Snap ring
Z5c 4 580 || Reelead 70 T2,73,74 | 1446082 | Vprofile ring
26 143 5631 Draw bar T 1435680 | O-ring
27 143 5632 Piston seal 76 T2 143 5839 | Oqing
28 o 143 5488 Supporting ring 13, 14 143 5927 O-ring
29 143 5485 Piston seal T 145 7752 Cylinder 1, complete
30 143 5671 O-ring T2 145 7861 Cylinder 2, complete
31 1457746 Resetting piston, complete 77 13 145 7953 Cylinder 3, complete
32 143 5633 | Piston secl 14 1457995 | Cylinder 4, complete
33 143 5635 | Rod seal m 143 5508 | Bottom |
34 L 143 5852 Connecting piece 1 78 T2 143 5761 Bottom 2
12,13, T4 143 5765 Connecting piece 2/3 13,14 143 5874 Bottom 3
35 143 5519 | O-ing 79 143 5538 | Holder
36 144 6167 | Snap ring 80 144 5630 | Allen screw
37 143 5524 | Oring 81 1450895 | Holder
38 1435532 | End cap 82 1452757 | Allen screw
39 143 5663 | Adapter 83 143 3954 | Cylinder pin
40 143 5842 Lock washer 84 143 5836 Hanger
41 143 5848 Screw connection 85 144 6092 Hexagon head screw
42 143 5767 Hose 86 144 5262 Nut
43 144 5647 Protective hose 87 144 5342 Screw
44 143 5579 | Foamed material tubes (0, 1m) 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
45 o 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
46 143 6480 | Grip FA, complefe * Wearing parts
47 144 6230 | Screw connection * The length required must always be specified on the order; the article numbers always refers
48 144 6134 | Tube0,1m* to the price per metre.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA" 299
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX 1-4 Axial

300 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
V' 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAUREX 1-4 Axial

9 | T |~ @ 9 T | « |30
143 4976 Nosepiece 17/18 51 144 6145 Angle screw connection
T 143 4994 | Nosepiece 17/20 52 144 6146 | Swivel
143 5018 | Nosepiece 17/22 53 144 6133 | Coding ring, red
143 4955 | Nosepiece 17/24 54 144 5395 | PA tube red (0,01m)
143 4973 Nosepiece 17/27 55 144 5393 PA h.Jbe green (0,01m)
1 T2 ; 56 144 6131 Sealing ring
U407 || Wesspiteas 17729 57 144 6136 | Hydradlic hose
143 4975 | Nosepiece 17/32 58 1446135 | Profective hose
143 4977 Nosepiece 17/36 T1 151 3245 Hose connector
13, T4 143 4999 Nosepiece 17/40 59 T2, T3 151 3246 Hose connector
143 4860 Nosepiece 17/45 T4 151 3247 Hose connector
2 143 6003 | Steel head sleeve 4 60 T1,T2, 13 143 6093 | Spacer tube
3e 144 6012 Orring T4 143 6102 Spacer tube 4
4. 143 6002 | Jaw housing 4 o1 143 5486 | Oring
62 143 6092 Cylinder adapter
S 143 5568 | laws (3-part 63 144 6130 Screw connection
T 143 5507 | Jaw Pusher 1 64 143 5480 Flat gasket
6 T2 143 5768 | Jaw Pusher 2 T1 148 8025 | Air cylinder 1, complete
13, T4 143 6000 | Jaw Pusher 4 65 T2 148 8026 Air cylinder 2, complete
7 143 5999 | Damping ring 4 T3 148 8027 | Air cylinder 3, complete
T} 143 5509 Centre part 1 T4 148 8029 Air cylinder 4, complete
e 12| 1435769 | Cente por 2 6 5706 | S o
I
13,14 143 6001 Cer.ﬂre port 4 13,74 1457956 | Silencer complete
9 461300 opiing &7 1446089 | Screw
10 143 5863 | Adapter 68 143 5484 | O-ing
n 143 5867 | Adapter 1 69 1457750 Pressure relief valve
11 T2 143 5862 Adapter 2 70 144 6030 Sealing ring
13,74 143 5868 | Adaper 3 71 143 5667 | Connecting nipple
12 143 5856 Adapter 72 143 5648 Spacer ring
13 143 6915 Grip Axial, complete 73 143 5647 Rod seal
14 144 5996 Spring 74 145 7694 Control piston
15 143 6481 Release valve, complete 75 143 5675 Piston seal
16 144 6230 Screw connection 76 145 7693 Piston housing
17 1435857 | Spacer 77 = 295688 1 o _
opper
18 1450948 | Tool head, assembled 78 ™ 1446073 StoEEer 5
19 1452756 | Stud bolt 3. 14 7446100 | Stopper
20 144 6017 Angle screw connection 79 144 5773 S
21 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 80 143 5492 Alu nut
22 144 6013 Oil screw plug T1 145 7751 Air piston 1 complete
23 143 5681 Seal holder, complete 81 T2 145 7860 Air piston 2 complete
24 143 5629 O-ring T3 1457952 Air piston 3 complete
25 143 4227 | O-ing T4 1457994 | Air piston 4 complete
26 o 143 5630 Rod sedl T1 143 5658 Piston seal
27 143 5631 | Draw bar 82 T2T'473 }jg Zgg; g{5:°" se":
Iston sea
28 ¢ 143 5632 Piston seal n 143 5657 | Guide ring 1
29 143 5488 | Supporting ring 83 12,13 143 5825 | Guide ring 2
30 e 143 5485 Piston seal T4 143 6006 | Guide ring 4
T 143 5558 | Nozzle tube 1 84 T 143 5656 | Piston seal
31 T2 143 5764 Nozzle tube 2, long T2, 13 143 5670 Piston seal
13,74 143 5886 | Nozzle tube 3, long T 143 5660 | O-ring
32 1457746 Resetting piston, complete 85 T2 143 5834 Orring
T C 1435671 | Ouing 13,14 1435937 | O-ing
34+ 143 5633_| Piston seal 86 n I 28‘25; §°d seal
nap ring
395 1455635 | Rodseal 8 T2,73,T4 | 1446082 | Snap ring
36 T1 143 5852 Connecting piece 1 T 143 5680 Orring
12,13, T4 143 5765 Connecting piece 2/3 88 T2 143 5839 O-ring
37 143 5524 | Oring 13, T4 143 5927 | O-ring
38 143 5519 | Oring Tl 1457752 | Cylinder 1 complete
39 144 6167 Snap ring 8o T2 145 7861 Cylinder 2 complete
40 143 5853 Supporting ring T3 1457953 Cylinder 3 complete
41 143 5842 | Lock washer T4 1457995 | Cylinder 4 complete
42 143 5848 Screw connection % I; :jg g;g? :0:0”‘ ;
ottom
43 1435767 | Hose - 13,14 143 5874_| Bottom 3
44 143 5579 Foamed material tubes o1 143 5538 Holder
45 144 5647 | Profective hose 92 144 5630 | Allen scrow
46 144 6095 Screw connection 93 145 0895 B
47 1452759 | Plugin coupling 94 143 6915 | Allen screw
48 144 6133 Coding ring, red 95 143 3954 | Cylinder pin
49 144 6093 Screw connection 96 143 5855 Hanger
50 144 6134 PU tube (0,16m) 97 144 6087 Hexagon head screw
144 6134 | PU tube (1,7m) 98 144 5342 | Screw
99 144 5262 Nut
144 5294 | Hydraulic oil refill bottle 100ml

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 301
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Spring-loaded trigger system for TAURUS® 1-4 Axial eco

143 5591 Nosepiece 17/18 AV 9 143 5999 Damping ring 4
T1 143 4990 Nosepiece 17/20 AV T1 143 5509 Centre part 1
143 4991 Nosepiece 17/22 AV 10 T2 143 5769 Centre part 2
143 5592 | Nosepiece 17/24 AV 13, T4 143 6001 | Centre part 4
Lo 2 143 5593 Nosepiece 17/27 AV 11 146 3064 | Spring
143 5594 Nosepiece 17/29 AV 12 e 144 5994 Spring
143 5595 Nosepiece 17/32 AV 13 144 5995 Allen screw
143 5596 Nosepiece 17/36 AV 14 152 4521 Stamp
13,74 143 5597 Nosepiece 17/40 AV 15 143 5498 Casing
143 5598 Nosepiece 17/45 AV 16 143 5529 O-ring
2 143 5466 Steel head sleeve 17 144 6010 Snap ring
Tl 145 0887 Support sleeve AV, complete T 143 5599 Nosepiece @ 2,5
3 T2 1450943 | Support sleeve AV, complete 18 @ T2 143 5600 | Nosepiece @ 3,2
13, T4 145 0978 Support sleeve AV, complete 13, T4 143 5601 Nosepiece @ 4,5
4 143 5499 Union nut 19 143 5467 Support sleeve
5e 144 6012 O-ing
6 143 6002 | Jaw housing 4 * Wearing parts
7 143 5568 Jaws (3-part)
T 143 5507 | Jaw pusher 1
8e T2 143 5768 | Jaw pusher 2
13, T4 143 6000 | Jaw pusher 4

302 GESIPA’
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

Spring-loaded trigger system for TAURUS® 1-4 Axial

143 5591 | Nosepiece 17/18 AV 9 143 5999 | Damping ring 4
Ul 1434990 | Nosepiece 17/20 AV T 1435509 | Centre part 1
143 4991 | Nosepiece 17/22 AV 10 T2 143 5769 | Centre part 2
143 5592 | Nosepiece 17/24 AV 13, T4 143 6001 Centre part 4
1e 2 143 5593 Nosepiece 17/27 AV 11 e 146 3064 Spring
143 5594 Nosepiece 17/29 AV T 143 5867 Adapter 1
143 5595 Nosepiece 17/32 AV 12 T2 143 5862 Adapter 2
143 5596 Nosepiece 17/36 AV 13,74 143 5868 Adapter 3
13, T4 143 5597 Nosepiece 17/40 AV 13 143 5863 Adapter, ext. 150mm
143 5598 Nosepiece 17/45 AV 14 144 6097 Allen screw
2 143 5466 Steel head sleeve 15 144 5994 Spring
T1 1450887 | Support sleeve AV, complete 16 145 0947 Valve body, complete
3 T2 145 0943 Support sleeve AV, complete 17 143 5866 Rod seal
13, T4 1450978 | Support sleeve AV, complete 18 144 6010 Snap ring
4 143 5499 Union nut T1 143 5599 Nosepiece @ 2,5
5e 144 6012 | O-ing 19 e T2 143 5600 Nosepiece @ 3,2
6o 143 6002 Jaw housing 4 13, T4 143 5601 Nosepiece @ 4,5
7 143 5568 Jaws (3-part) 20 143 5467 Support sleeve
T 143 5507 | Jaw pusher 1
8e T2 143 5768 Jaw pusher 2 * Wearing parts
13, T4 143 6000 | Jaw pusher 4

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA" 303
V' 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1 Speed Rivet / TAURUS® 2 Speed Rivet

]

il

TAURUSY 2

304 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
V' 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1 Speed Rivet / TAURUS® 2 Speed Rivet

\

T

[0

4

T

No. No. @
145 7753 Spreader nosepiece 3.2, complete 33 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
1457754 Spreader nosepiece 4.0 complete 34 145 0922 Grip, complete
145 7755 Spreader nosepiece 4.8 complete 35 144 6025 Activation bution
145 7756 Spreader nosepiece 3.2 extended, complete 36 143 5642 Slider
1457757 Spreader nosepiece 4.0 extended, complete 37 143 6169 Orifice
1457758 Spreader nosepiece 4.8 extended, complete 38 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
Soreader noseniace 3.2 with 39 T1 145 0923 Air cylinder SR 1, complete
145 0906 pred pie ir cyli
opening mechanism complete 40 T2 1450938 Air cylinder SR 2, complete
L 145 0507 Spreqder nosepiece 4.0 with 41 Tl 151 5051 Silencer 1
opening mechanism complete 42 T2 144 6088 Silencer 2
; ' 43 145 7750 Pressure relief valve, complete
145 0908 ig:?jg “mochonism ?&i;(l:rhe 44 143 5484 | Oding -
145 0909 Spreadgr nosepiece 3.2 extended with opening 45 143 5667 Connecting nipple
mechanism, complete 46 144 6030 | Sedling ring
1450910 Spreadgr nosepiece 4.0 extended with opening 47 143 5648 Spacer cage
mechanism complete 48 143 5647 Rod seal
1450911 Spreadgr nosepiece 4.8 extended with opening 49 143 6248 Washer
mechanism, complete 50 143 6187 Rod seal
1457759 | Spring 3.2, complete 51 143 5675 | Piston seal
1457761 Spring 4.0 complete 52 1435652 | Piston housing
9e 1457763 Spring 4.8 complete 53 143 5688 O-ring
1457760 Spring 3.2 extended, complete T 144 6026 Stopper 1
1457762 Spring 4.0 extended, complete 54 T2 144 6073 Stopper 2
1457764 Spring 4.8 extended, complete 55 144 6089 Sareny
3e 145 0918 Slide lock, complete 56 144 5773 Housing screw short
4 143 5705 Locator for guide tube SR 57 143 5486 O-ing
5 143 5710 Guide tube 2 SR 58 143 5492 Al nut
6o 143 5709 Guide tube 1 SR T 143 5658 Piston seal
7 1435712 | End screw SR 9 12 1435841 | Piston seal
8 143 5952 Ring T 143 5657 Guide ring 1
9 143 4266 | Oing 6o 2 1435825 | Guide ring 2
10 143 4462 O-ring T1 143 5656 Piston seal
e T 145 0919 Tool head 1 SR, assembled 61 T2 143 5670 Piston seal
T2 145 0937 Tool head 2 SR, assembled T 145 7751 Air piston 1, complete
12 144 6013 Oil screw plug 62 T2 145 7860 Air piston 2, complete
13 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 m 143 5660 Oring
14 ¢ 1457765 Oil piston, complete 63 ¢ T2 143 5834 Oring
15 143 5723 Piston seal m 143 5659 Rod sedl
16 143 5722 Pullhtube SR 64 2 1235635 | Rod sedl
17 143 5721 Spr-lng T 144 6027 Snap ring
18 1446053 | Oring 63 2 1446082 | V-profile ring
19 146 4433 Connection block m 143 5680 O-ring
20 » 144 6051 | Rod seal . 66 2 1435839 | Oring
21 144 6049 Screw connection T1 145 7752 Cylinder 1, complete
22 1445970 | Allen screw _ ¢ T2 1457861 | Cylinder 2, complete
23 144 6045 CompressedAalr hose n 143 5508 Bottom 1
24 143 5702 Clamp housing 68 T2 143 5761 Boftom 2
25 143 5704 | Pressure sloeve 69 n 143 6394 | Rubber foot 1
26 143 5699 | Compression spring 70 12 143 6371 | Rubber foot 2
27 143 5701 Jaw
28 145 7766 Jow guide, complete 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
29 e 144 6052 O-ring
30 145 0920 Cover, complete o Wearing parts
31 145 0921 Protective tube, complete
32 143 5714 Protective cap

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 305
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1 Speed Rivet Axial eco
TAURUS® 2 Speed Rivet Axial eco

TAURUS® 2

306 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 1 Speed Rivet Axial eco
TAURUS® 2 Speed Rivet Axial eco

v T w~ |3 Q |T | ~ ==
1457753 Spreader nosepiece 3.2. complete 39 T 145 0923 Air cylinder SR 1, complete
145 7754 Spreader nosepiece 4.0. complete 40 T2 1450938 Air cylinder SR 2, complete
1457755 Spreader nosepiece 4.8. complete 41 m 151 5051 Silencer 1
1457756 Spreader nosepiece 3.2. extended complete 42 2 144 6088 Silencer 2
1457757 Spreader nosepiece 4.0 extended complete 2 14517750 Pressure relief valve, complete
1457758 Spreader nosepiece 4.8 extended complete 44 143 5484 Oring —
Spreader nosepiece 3.2 with 49 143 5667 Conr-1ech|.19 nipple
145 @Xe opening mechanism complete 46 144 6030 Sedling ring
1e Spreader nosepiece 4.0 with 4 143 5648 Spocer cage
145 @y ogening mechc’:nism ci)mplele 48 143 5647 Rod seal
49 143 6248 Washer
1450908 | Spreader nosepiece 4.8 with 50 143 6187 | Rod seal
opening mechanism complete p= 5075 FS—
145 0909 fn‘;fﬁ:nel;n':“;ﬁ;: 2 extended with opening 52 143 5652 | Piston housing
1450910 Spreader nosepiece 4.0 extended with opening 33 143 5688 Oring
mechanism, complete 54 144 6026 Stopper 1
145 0911 Spreader nosepiece 4.8 extended with opening 55 144 6073 Stopper 2
mechanism, complete 56 144 6089 Screw
145 7759 Spring 3.2, complete 57 144 5773 Housing screw, short
1457761 Spring 4.0, complete 58 143 5486 O-ring
9 1457763 Spring 4.8, complete 59 143 5492 Al nut
145 7760 Spring 3.2 extended, complete 60 T 143 5658 Piston seal
1457762 Spring 4.0 extended, complete T2 143 5841 Piston seal
1457764 Spring 4.8 extended, complete 6 T 143 5657 Guide ring 1
3 1450918 Slide lock, complete T2 143 5825 Guide ring 2
143 5705 Locator for guide tube SR 62 Tl 143 5656 Piston seal
143 5710 Guide tube 2 SR T2 143 5670 Piston seal
> 143 5685 Guide tube long 2 SR 63 T 1457751 Air piston 1, complete
6o 143 5709 Guide tube 1 SR T2 1457860 Air piston 2, complete
7 143 5712 End screw SR o4 T 143 5660 O-ring
8 143 5952 Ring T2 143 5834 O-ring
9 143 4266 O-ring 65 T 143 5659 Rod seal
10 143 4462 O-ring T2 143 5635 Rod seal
" Tl 145 0924 Tool head, assembled 1 SR 66 T 144 6027 Snap ring
T2 145 0940 Tool head, assembled 2 SR T2 144 6082 V-ring
12 144 6013 Oil screw plug o7 T 143 5680 O-ring
13 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 T2 143 5839 O-ing
14 ¢ 1457765 Oil piston, complete 68 T 1457752 Cylinder 1, complete
15 ¢ 143 5723 Piston seal T2 145 7861 Cylinder 2, complete
16 143 5722 Pull tube SR o L 143 5508 Bottom 1
17 143 5721 Spring T2 143 5761 Bottom 2
18 144 6053 O-ring 70 143 5538 Holder
19 146 4433 Connection block 71 144 5630 Allen screw
20 ¢ 144 6051 Rod seal 72 144 6085 Allen screw
21 144 6049 Screw connection 73 143 5684 Holder
22 144 5970 Allen screw 74 144 6042 Allen screw
23 144 6045 Tube 75 143 5682 Hanger
24 143 5702 Clamp housing 143 5683 Hanger long
25 143 5704 Pressure sleeve 76 143 5575 Grip
26 143 5699 Compression spring 77 144 6134 Hose
27 143 5701 Jaw 78 144 6087 Fillister head screw
28 1457766 Jaw guide, complete 79 145 6753 Valve complete
29 e 144 6052 O-ring 80 144 5262 Nut
30 145 0920 Cover, complete 81 144 5342 Screw
31 145 0921 Profective tube, complefe 144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml
32 143 5714 Protective cap  Wearing parts
39 143 3472 Flot goske | * The length required must always be specified on the order;
34 145 0925 Grip, complete the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.
35 144 6230 Hose connector
36 143 5642 Slider
37 143 6169 Orifice
38 143 5480 Flat gasket 2

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 307
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

PH 1 and PH 2

9 T |~ [ ¥ [ T| ~ |
PH 1 143 4285 | Nosepiece 16/18 . PH 1 143 4244 | Tool body
PH 1,PH 2 143 4288 | Nosepiece 16/24 PH 2 143 4328 | Tool body
1e PH1,PH2 143 4289 | Nosepiece 16/27 24 PH 1 143 4246 | Buffer ring
PH1,PH 2 143 4290 Nosepiece 16/29 PH 2 143 4334 Buffer ring
PH 2 143 4291 | Nosepiece 16/32 5 PH 1 145 6769 | Air piston, complete
PH 2 143 4292 | Nosepiece 16/36 PH 2 145 6791 Air piston, complete
2 143 4105 | Steel head sleeve 26 143 4332 | Round cord packing ring
30 PH 1 143 4243 | Jaw housing o7 PH 1 143 4245 | End cap complete
PH 2 143 4102 | Jaw housing PH 2 143 4331 End cap complete
PH 1 143 4071 Jaws (2-part) 28 143 4330 | Release lever
Jaws (2-part) per pair with fine toothing 29 144 5307 | Grooved pin
4 PH 1 143 4241 for blind rivets with small nominal @ - -
(2.4; 3 and 3.2 all materials) 30 144 5308 | Compression spring
PH 2 143 4103 | Jaws (3-part] 31 145 6785 | Valve tube
5c PH 1 143 4242 | Jaw pusher 32 144 5306 | Valve spring
PH 2 143 4319 | Jaw pusher 33 ¢ 143 4329 | Valve spud
6o 144 5314 | Compression spring 34 144 5303 | Compression spring
7 143 4320 | Jaw adapter 35 143 5258 | Sealing ring
8 143 4321 Nut 36 145 6784 | Hose fitting with sealing ring
9 143 4318 | Piston guide with wiper 143 5061 | Jaw pusher with reducing tube for thin mandrels
D upto 2.3 mm
10 143 4323 | K sedl 143 5262 | Jaw pusher with reducing tube for thin mandrels
11 143 4315 | Tool head D upto2.3 mm
12 144 5305 Snap ring 145 6780 Hydraulic oil (1 bottle) 250 ml
13 ¢ 143 4324 % sl 143 4311 Universal wrench MSU
14 143 4322 Piston
15 143 4326 | K seal * Wearing parts
16 143 4325 | Sealing ring holder You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 134.
17 145 6792 | Tool head assembly (9-16)
18 ¢ 144 5304 | Return spring
19 143 4327 | Closure screw
20 144 5302 | Spent mandrel container
21 143 4343 | Plastic grip
22 143 4337 | Locking nut

You will find spare part kits for
PH 1 and PH 2 on page 344.

308 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET SETTING TOOLS

PH Axial

9 v |30 ¢ v, |[[39
1 143 6115 Tool head 51 e 144 5314 | Compression spring
2 143 6117 Tool body 54 143 6135 O-ring
5 145 8066 Piston guide with wiper no. 69 55 143 6134 O-ring
143 6114 | Temporary attachment for part no. 5 56 143 6136 O-ring
6 143 6118 Damping ring 58 143 4497 | O-ring
7 143 6119 Sealing ring mount 59 143 6137 | O-ring
11 143 6123 Connection screw 60 143 6116 Rod seal
12 143 6124 | Guide tube 61 143 5256 O-ring
13 143 6125 Draw bar 63 143 6138 O-ring
14 143 6126 Release lever 64 ¢ 143 4323 K seal
16/24 o 143 4288 Nosepiece 65 143 4324 K seal
16/27 143 4289 Nosepiece 66 o 143 4326 K seal
16/29 143 4290 | Nosepiece 69 143 6139 | Wiper
16/32 o 143 4291 Nosepiece 70 144 6169 Sealing ring
16/36 143 4292 | Nosepiece 71 143 4329 | Valve spud
20 143 4105 Head 72 143 6140 USIT ring
22 o 143 4103 Jaws (3-part) 74 145 8068 Union with O-ring no. 63
25 143 4319 | Jaw pusher 75* 143 6141 Adapter
26 @ 143 4102 | Jaw housing 76 * 144 6164 Spent mandrel container
27 143 4320 Jaw adapter 76a 143 6142 Impact washer
28 143 4322 | Piston 77 * 144 5265 | Suspension bracket
29 145 6785 Valve tube 78 143 6143 Drain hose (1.5 m long)
31 144 6166 | Connection plug 79 1445819 | Stud bolt
35 144 5700 | Cylinder screw (together) 80 1458070 | Air piston complete with no. 55 and 60
36 143 5257 | Valve screw 85 145 8071 End cap complete
37 143 6132 | Eye bolt with assembly mandrel 90 1458072 | Screw-in nozzle, complete
39 143 4321 Nut Hydraulic seal kit with part no.
40 144 5307 | Grooved pin ” 1458073 | 54, 56, 58,64, 65,66 :
2 1446167 | Snap ring 100 145 8074 zgeug;:hc seal kit for air piston no. 80 with part no. 54,
43 144 5305 Snap ring 125 143 6130 Jaw pusher with reducing tube for blind rivets up to 4 mm
46 144 6168 | Supporting washer @ and Al and Cu
47 143 6133 Compression spring 145 6780 | Hydraulic oil refill bottle 250 ml
48 144 5304 Return spring
49 144 5306 | Valve spring )
50 144 5308 Compression spring * Wearing porls

20 26 22 25 27 5139 69 5 64 56 43 65

W#%HHH%EﬁEM

125 14 50 40 2

/
5I8(>é7 13 “i‘all/

NP R
I
IR A IF@ \ﬂ

b \ (Y '
6 80 55 6054 85 11 59 37

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA" 309
V' 4



SPECIAL ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRO-PNEUMATIC SETTING TOOLS

VAS for PH 1 and PH 2

| =~ I3

19-A 143 5248 | Connecting nipple

21-A 143 5249 | Nozzle tube

22-A e 143 5250 | Plastic tube

23-A 143 5251 Connection screw complete with 24-A and 30-A
24-A o 143 5252 O-ring set

25-A 143 5253 Connection ring complete with 31-A and nipple

26-A 143 5254 | Slotted nut

27-A 143 5255 | Valve body with hose adapter

28-A e 143 5256 O-ring

29-A 143 5257 | Valve screw

30-A o 143 5259 Scraper ring set

31-A 1445828 | Locking screw

126-A @ 143 5258 Sealing ring

162-A 143 5260 | Plastic grip

890 143 4233 | Spent mandrel container, complete

896 144 5295 | Air deflector

70 143 5261 EI: 'l Elg/ ﬁl::\hg with reducing tube for thin mandrels
7 143 4270 EI:t]o |3C]Vé/ r;;l::hg with reducing tube for thin mandrels
170 143 5262 EI:E’ |;V§l at.:]hg with reducing tube for thin mandrels
176 143 4311 Universal wrench MSU

* Wearing parts

Angle head for PH 1 and PH 2

U o |[ 20 2 D

1 143 4031 Housing for 3-part jaws i

2 143 4032 Knurled nut

3 143 4033 Locking nut cﬂ— : —gA
40 143 4034 | Jaw housing for 3-part jaws i

4A 143 4037 | Jaw housing for 2-part jaws

5 143 4035 Lock activator 11— 8
6A © 143 4071 Jaws (2-part) per set |

106 o 143 4103 Jaws (3-part) per set

7 144 5256 | Jaw pusher for 3-part jaws

7A 143 4038 | Jaw pusher for 2-part jaws

8 144 5257 | Compression spring

9 143 4036 | Plug for 3-part jaws

9A 143 4039 | Plug for 2-part jaws

16/18 143 4285 Nosepiece

16/24 143 4288 Nosepiece

16/27 143 4289 | Nosepiece

16/29 143 4290 Nosepiece

16/32 143 4291 Nosepiece

* Wearing parts

310 GESIPA’ The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



SPECIAL ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRO-PNEUMATIC SETTING TOOLS

Small jaw assembly for PH 1 and PH 2

9 v | [0

] 1
6o 143 4071 Jaws (2-part) per set I - | 1
7 143 4242 | Jaw pusher 143 80ba
10/18 143 4055 Nosepiece
10/24 143 4061 Nosepiece |

@ CAP® blind rivets
110 a 143 4345 | Jaw adapter

143 o 144 5314 Compression spring 7

10/27 143 4062 Nosepiece

10/29 143 4064 Nosepiece MN0a
10/32 143 4065 | Nosepiece

71 143 4270 PH 1 jaw pusher with reducing tube for 2.4 mm @ Al and 3.2 mm

804 a 143 4346 | Steel head sleeve T ‘
805ae 143 4344 | Jaw housing J

* Wearing parts

Small jaw assembly for PH 2000

¢ v |3 ——
6o 143 4071 Jaws (2-part) per set
10/18 o 143 4055 Nosepiece
10/24 143 4061 | Nosepiece |
10/27 143 4062 Nosepiece :
10/29 o 143 4064 | Nosepiece 8080c ‘ 804a
10/32 143 4065 Nosepiece |
804 a 143 4346 Steel head sleeve l—/
805a e 143 4344 | Jaw housing J
8080 c e 143 4169 | Jaw pusher with nozzle tube 0/2
%7 I
* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA’ 311
-



SPECIAL ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRO-PNEUMATIC SETTING TOOLS

Small jaw assembly for PH-Axial

v

no. | [[2©
| e | e
6o 143 4071 Jaws (2-part) per set
10/18 143 4055 Nosepiece
10/24 143 4061 Nosepiece
10/27 143 4062 Nosepiece
10/29 143 4064 Nosepiece
10/32 143 4065 | Nosepiece
110 a 143 4345 | Jaw adapter
143 o 144 5314 Compression spring
804 a 143 4346 Head
805a e 143 4344 | Jaw housing
130 o 1436131 | Jaw pusher with reducing tube for blind rivets up to 4

* Wearing parts

mm @ and Al and Cu

43

o

Spent mandrel container for PH-Axial

[eo

9 No.
2 143 6120 | Adapter
3 143 6121 Cover
4 143 6122 Stud bolt
7 143 6127 Container
8 143 6128 Casing
10 143 6129 Ring eye M6
14 144 6165 | Allen screw
145 8065 Spent mandrel container, complete for PH-Axial

€7

1

/ '-.\
[
0

w

312 GESIPA’
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



SPECIAL ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRO-PNEUMATIC SETTING TOOLS

PH1/PH2 extension unit 100 mm
Two-part for PH 1 and PH 2:

Article no. 145 6779

@ | ~ [[=®

1 143 4164 Extension sleeve
2 143 4166 Extension piece

e o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e

PH 2000 extension vnift 100 mm
Three-part for PH 2000:

Article no. 145 6765

'/ I

1 143 4164 Extension sleeve
2 143 4165 Extension piece
8] 143 4170 Jaw pusher with nozzle tube

=
|
1
L
I
1
2 rc——rmnmt—""""" — =1 _J
|
1
R S
|
I—ffr——————— - F——= =-—

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA° 313
-



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 4 SRB with angle head 90°

for 6.4mm (1/4”) C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

The suitability of nosepiece and
fastener needs to be tested by
the user and is user’s own
responsibility!

314 GESIPA’
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 4 SRB with angle head 90°

for 6.4mm (1/4”) C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

9 w |[=® ¢ v | [3D

1 145 0977 Housing unit 43 143 5524 O-ring

2 145 0970 Protecting cap 44 143 5532 End cap

3 143 5908 Bolt 45 144 6028 Retaining spring

4 143 5911 Bolt 46 143 5664 Retainer

5 143 5914 Spacer 47 143 5663 Adapter

6 143 5919 Fork head 48 143 5842 Lock washer

7 143 5993 Nosepiece C6L 49 143 5766 Connecting piece nut
8 143 5942 Nosepiece Magna-Grip® 50 143 5964 Spent mandrel container, complete
9 143 5952 Ring 51 e 143 5472 Flat gasket 1

10 143 5994 Steel head sleeve 52 1457748 Griffstick komplett
11 143 5935 Piece 53 1457747 Steverschieber komplett
12 143 5995 Supporting ring CéL 54 144 6025 Betdtigungsknopf
13 143 5943 Supporting ring Magna-Grip® 55) 143 5642 Schieber

14 143 5936 Angle 56 143 5686 Blende

15 143 5938 Lock activator 57 e 143 5480 Flat gasket

16 143 5996 Lock activator 58 143 5998 Grip, complete

17 143 5959 Adapter 59 1457993 Air cylinder, complete
18 144 6116 Insertion tool C6L 60 145 7750 Pressure relief valve
19 144 6105 Insertion tool Magna-Grip® 61 143 5484 O-ring

20 143 5997 Housing 62 1457956 Silencer

21 144 6013 Screw 63 143 5667 Connecting nipple
22 144 6012 O-ring 64 144 6030 Sealing ring

23 144 5716 Washer 65 143 5648 Spacer cage

24 144 5545 Snap ring 66 143 5647 Rod seal

25 1457992 Tool head, assembled 67 143 5651 Control piston

26 144 6013 Oil screw plug 68 143 5675 Piston seal

27 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 69 143 5652 Piston housing

28 e 143 5629 O-ring 70 143 5688 O-ring

29 143 5681 Seal holder, complete 71 144 6100 Stopper

30 e 143 4227 O-ring 72 144 5773 Housing screw

31 e 143 5630 Rod seal 73 143 5486 O-ring

32 143 5631 Draw bar 74 143 5492 Alu nut

33 e 143 5632 Piston seal 75 e 143 6007 Piston seal

34 ¢ 143 5488 | Supporting ring 76 e 143 6006 | Guide ring

35 143 5485 Piston seal 77 145 7994 Air piston complefe
36 143 5671 | Oxing 78 e 143 5937 | Oding

37 145 7746 Resetting piston, complete 79 144 6082 Viring

38 e 143 5633 Piston seal 80 143 5927 O-ring

39 143 5635 Rod seal 81 1457995 Cylinder complete
40 143 5765 Connecting piece 82 143 5874 Bottom

41 1435519 | Oxing 83 143 5900 | Rubber foot

42 144 6167 Snap ring

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 315
V4



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 3 SRB

for 4,8mm (3/16") C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

TAURUS® 4 SRB

for 6,4mm (1/4") C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

TAURUS ®3 SRB
CBL 4.8/ Magna-cnip®4.8
3

2 £
-"6-- | Ly
@r 3 5 mgﬁ?
(] &0
| 1®
TAURUS ®4 SRB
C6L G.MMaqna-Garipaﬁ.ﬂ

g @j
@&)'456{&

TAURUS ®4 SRB
C6L 6.4/ Magna-Grip®6.4

-u

@45

O

The suitability of nosepiece and
fastener needs to be tested by
the user and is user’s own
responsibility!

316 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

TAURUS® 3 SRB

for 4,8mm (3/16") C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

TAURUS® 4 SRB

for 6,4mm (1/4”) C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

¥ | FT| ~ |
3 143 4809 Nosepiece C6L
1e 143 4810 Nosepiece Magna-Grip®
o 143 5993 Nosepiece C6L
143 5942 Nosepiece Magna-Grip®
2 143 5923 Steel head sleeve
3 143 5944 Clamping jaw housing C6L
3 143 5945 Clamping jaw housing Magna-Grip'
T4 143 5997 Clamping jaw housing
3 144 6117 Clamping jaw C6L
4o 144 6118 Clamping jow Magna-Grip®
- 144 6116 Clamping jaw C6L
144 6105 Clamping jaw Magna-Grip®
5 143 5995 Supporting ring C6L
T4 143 5943 Supporting ring Magna-Grip®
6 143 6042 O-ring
7 143 5924 Adapter
8 3 143 5920 Sleeve
9 T3 143 5886 Nozzle tube 3, longe
T3 145 7856 Tool head 2, assembled
10
T4 145 7992 Tool head 4, assembled
11 144 6013 Oil screw plug
12 143 5612 Sealing ring M4
13 144 6012 O-ring
14 143 5629 O-ring
15 143 5681 Seal holder, complete
16 ¢ 143 4227 O-ring
17 143 5630 Rod seal
18 143 5631 Draw bar
19 143 5632 Piston seal
20 143 5488 Supporting ring
21 143 5485 Piston seal
22 T4 145 0965 Spacer sleeve
23 143 5671 O-ring
24 1457746 Resetting piston, complete
25 143 5633 Piston seal
26 143 5635 Rod seal
27 143 5765 Connecting piece 2/3
28 143 5519 O-ring
29 144 6167 Snap ring
30 143 5524 O-ring
31 143 5532 End cap
32 144 6028 Retaining spring
33 143 5664 Retainer
34 143 5663 Adapter
35 143 5842 Lock washer
36 143 5766 Connecting piece nut 2/3
37 143 5964 Spent mandrel container, complete
38 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
39 1457748 Grip, complete
40 1457747 Distributing valve, complefe
41 144 6025 Activation button
42 143 5642 Slider
43 143 5686 Orifice
44 143 5480 Flat gasket 2

45 T4 143 5998 Grip extension
46 3 145 0960 Air cylinder 3, complete
T4 145 0996 Air cylinder 4, complete
47 145 7750 Pressure relief valve, complete
48 143 5484 O-ring
49 1457956 Silencer 3, complete
50 143 5667 Connecting nipple
51 144 6030 Sealing ring
52 143 5648 Spacer cage
53 143 5647 Rod seal
54 143 5651 Control piston
55 143 5675 Piston seal
56 143 5652 Piston housing
57 143 5688 O-ring
58 144 6100 Stopper 3
59 144 5773 Housing screw short
60 143 5486 O-ring
61 143 5492 Al nut
2 3 143 5841 Piston seal
T4 143 6007 Piston seal
& T3 143 5825 Guide ring 2
T4 143 6006 Guide ring 4
64 3 143 5670 Piston seal
- T3 145 7952 Air piston 3, complete
T4 1457994 Air piston 4, complete
66 143 5937 O-ring
67 144 6082 V profile ring
68 143 5927 O-ring
9 T3 1457953 Cylinder 3, complete
T4 145 7995 Cylinder 4, complete
70 143 5874 Bottom 3
71 143 5900 Rubber foot 3 - 4
144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

* Wearing parts

The suitability of nosepiece and
fastener needs to be tested by
the user and is user’s own

responsibility!

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 317
V4



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

PowerBird® SRB

for 4.8mm (3/16") C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts
for 6.4mm (1/4”) C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

Power Bird® SRB
C6L 4.8
6
) 5
9)
Power Bird® SRB
Magna-Grip®4.8
6

Power Bird® SRB
C6L 4.8/ Magna-Grip®4.8

N
vl N 16
% 15
AT

Power Bird® SRB
C6L 6.4/ Magna-Grip®6.4

The suitability of nosepiece and
fastener needs to be tested by
the user and is user’s own
responsibility!

318 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



LOCKBOLT SETTING TOOLS

PowerBird® SRB

for 4.8mm (3/16") C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts
for 6.4mm (1/4”) C6L and Magna-Grip® lockbolts

9 T | - |
143 4809 Nosepiece C6L
1 4.8 143 4810 Nosepiece Magna-Grip®
6.4 143 5993 Nosepiece C6L
143 5942 Nosepiece Magna-Grip®
2 4.8 + 6.4 143 4811 Steel head sleeve
An 143 5944 Clamping jaw housing C6L
8 143 5945 Clamping jaw housing Magna-Grip®
6.4 143 5997 Clamping jaw housing
2.8 144 6117 Clamping jaw C6L
4 144 6118 Clamping jow Magna-Grip®
6.4 144 6116 Clamping jaw C6L
144 6105 Clamping jaw Magna-Grip®
5 4.8 + 6.4 143 5995 Supporting ring CéL
6.4 143 5943 Supporting ring Magna-Grip®
6 4.8 143 4812 Adapter
6.4 143 4813 Adapter
144 5768 Allen screw
8 143 5027 Bearing complete
® 4.8 143 4867 Ball screw drive, assembled
6.4 143 5079 Ball screw drive, assembled
10 143 4967 Washer
" 4.8 143 5028 Pinion shaft complete
6.4 143 5088 Pinion shaft complete
12 4.8 1450612 Drive complete
6.4 1450613 Drive complete
13 143 4808 End tube
14 6.4 143 4871 PB tube
15 6.4 143 4873 Angle
16 6.4 143 4874 P tube short
17 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
18 143 5031 Holder
19 144 5769 Fillister head screw
20 143 4862 Motor
21 144 5774 Hose, Silikon
2 4.8 143 4893 E-Control
6.4 143 5020 E-Control
23 144 5773 Screw
24 144 5772 Screw
25 143 4845 Housing, complete
26 143 5416 Hanger
27 143 4953 Protection bracket
28 143 5062 Cover
29 143 5032 Spent mandrel container, complete
30 143 4923 Accu

The suitability of nosepiece and
fastener needs to be tested by
the user and is user’s own
responsibility!

The experts in riveting technologies GESIPA" 319
&



BLIND RIVET HAND NUT SETTING TOOLS

GBM 5

GBM 10

1457165 Tool housing
1457166 Tool shanks

1457167 Bolt

1457168 Snap ring

145 6608 Strap

145 6609 Spring dowel sleeve
145 6610 Self opening spring
1457169 Lock activator
1457170 Adjusting ring
1457171 Knurled nut

1457172 Locking nut

1457173 Nosepiece M 4
1457174 Nosepiece M 5
1457175 Nosepiece M 6
1457176 Threaded mandrel M 4
1457177 Threaded mandrel M 5
1457178 Threaded mandrel M 6

1457172~ @

METITH

* M4 - 1457176

* M5 - 1457177

* MG - 1457178

1457166

4

“ 1457173

" 1457174

* Wearing parts

/\/\fasasoa
_155? 16T
::E !

* 1457175

143 4074 Lever
143 4075 Bolt
143 4076 Bolt
143 4772 Lock activator
143 4773 Locking nut
143 4776 Threaded mandrel M 4
143 4777 Nosepiece M 4 and 8-32"
143 4779 Threaded mandrel M 5
143 4780 Nosepiece M 5 and 10-32"
143 4781 Threaded mandrel M 6
143 4782 | Nosepiece M 6 and 1/4-20"
144 5259 Snap ring
144 5261 Self opening spring
144 5739 Conical spring
145 6627 Tool shanks with sleeve grip
1457092 Tool housing with sleeve grip

* M4 - 1434776

T M5 - 1434778

* M - 1434781

* 1434773 a * 445738
* W4 - 1434777
e s

320 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



BLIND RIVET HAND NUT SETTING TOOLS

GBM 40-R

162 2543 Threaded mandrel M5 162 2572 Locking nut
162 2544 | Threaded mandrel M6 1622585 | Connecting sleeve
162 2545 Threaded mandrel M8 162 2586 Housing with slide block, lever and grip
162 2546 Threaded mandrel M10 162 2587 Turning handle
162 2548 Nosepiece-bit M5 162 2588 Ratchet with Sleeve grip
162 2549 Nosepiece-bit M6 162 2589 Needle bearing
162 2552 Nosepiece-bit M8 162 7859 Sleeve grip
162 2553 Nosepiece-bit M10 162 2590 O-ring
162 2555 Nosepiece complete 162 2601 Sliding disc
1622508
1622572
1622585

= 1822555

1622585

m@

NS
; (&)
- M5 - 1622843 \
| * M6 - 1622544 A
*M5-16z254 " MB- 1622545
TME- 1622549 TMI0- 1622546
*MB - 1622552
* W10 - 1622553 ‘
l 1627852
* Wearing parts
e [0 v 2o oo [0
162 2543 Threaded mandrel M5 162 2571 Connecting sleeve 162 2581 Bolt
162 2544 Threaded mandrel Mé 162 2572 Locking nut 162 2582 Radial bearing
162 2545 Threaded mandrel M8 162 2573 Adjusting sleeve 162 2583 Bolt
162 2546 Threaded mandrel M10 162 2574 Steel head sleeve 162 2584 Lever with Sleeve grip
162 2548 Nosepiece-bit M5 162 2575 Guide sleeve 162 6916 | Threaded mandrel M3
162 2549 Nosepiece-bit M6 162 2576 Spring 162 7859 Sleeve grip
162 2552 | Nosepiece-bit M8 162 2577 | Closure screw
162 2553 Nosepiece-bit M10 162 2578 Shaft
162 2555 Nosepiece complete 1622579 | Shaft complete
1622583
* M5 - 1622543
* ME - 1622544 " 1622573
* M8 - 1622545

* 10 - 1622546 ’
. * 1822555

* M5 - 1622548
* ME - 1622549
* MB - 1622552
* M10 - 1622553

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 321
V4



BLIND RIVET HAND NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFly

No. @ No. @
143 3967 | Pivot bolt 143 4008 | Threaded mandrel
143 3968 | Snap ring 143 4019 | Threaded mandrel
143 3972 | Return spring 143 4020 | Threaded mandrel
143 3974 | Drive pawl 143 4021 Threaded mandrel
143 3975 | Storage finger (3-part) per set 143 4022 | Threaded mandrel
1433976 | Bolt 143 4023 | Threaded mandrel
143 3977 | Self opening spring 143 4024 | Nosepiece-bit
143 3978 | Retaining spring 143 4025 | Nosepiece-bit
143 3979 | Spring dowel sleeve 143 4026 | Nosepiece-bit
143 3993 Nosepiece-bit 143 4027 | Nosepiece-bit
143 3994 Nosepiece-bit 143 5671 O -ring
143 3995 Nosepiece-bit 144 5251 Knurled nut
143 3997 | Nosepiece-bit 144 5252 | Clamping sleeve
143 3998 | Knurled handle 144 5253 | Snap ring
143 3999 | Nosepiece 145 6591 Actuating lever with Sleeve grip
143 4000 | Threaded mandrel 145 6594 | Adjustment unit
143 4001 Threaded mandrel 145 6595 | Lock activator complete
143 4002 | Threaded mandrel 166 8828 Housing

© B3 - 1 B

* I - 1 300

* IS - 14 Qa0

' G - 1438008

“ BB UMG - 34l

= 8-E2 UMD - e

* R LK - 1R
" HeED UKF - 1438077
“ AR UM . 1434023

P
RRTLH ﬁ
o=

* G - 1233830

© Bt - 153303

= NS - RS

- WG - TEIEET

* 632 UNG - 1438024

* B-3% UNG - 1438155

= A0 LR - 1439027

* 1078 LMECIII-IE UHF - WM

I|| " 143zETT

* Wearing parts

322 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BLIND RIVET HAND NUT SETTING TOOLS

Flipper® Plus

No. @ No. @
143 3959 Jaw housing 157 2920 Nosepiece 12/20
143 3967 Pivot bolt 157 2924 Nosepiece 12/24
143 3968 Snap ring 157 2925 Nosepiece 12/29
143 3969 Lock activator 157 2926 Nosepiece M4
143 3970 Jaw Pusher 157 2927 Nosepiece M5
143 3971 Compression spring 157 2929 Nosepiece Mé
143 3972 Compression spring 157 2931 Closure screw
143 3974 Drive pawl 157 2932 Steel head sleeve
143 3975 Storage finger (3-part) per set 157 3064 Spent mandrel container
143 3976 Bolt 157 3065 Draw bar M4
143 3977 Self opening spring 157 3066 Draw bar M5
143 3978 Retaining spring 157 3067 Draw bar Mé
143 3979 Spring dowel sleeve 157 3068 Jaw mechanism
143 3981 O-ring 157 3069 Jaw mechanism
143 4071 Jaws (2-part) 157 6258 Housing with slide block, lever and grip
157 2917 Assembly aid 158 3766 Hexagon key
157 2918 Assembly key 166 8829 Actuating lever

You will find detailed nosepiece allocation tables on page 134.

* 1433981 " a

9

1572932

A

1433976

* Wearing parts

1433069

1573064

1572917

* 1434071
/
A =
,@-’ A * 1433870
!
* 12120 - 1572920
* 12124 - 1572924
*12129 - 1572925
5 * M4 - 1673085
o.f * M5 - 1573086
2 * M6 - 1573067

]
* 124 - 1572926
*12M5 - 1572927
* 12/M6 - 1572929

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 323
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird®

riveting technologies

The experts in

324 GESIPA

yV 4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird®

v

[eo

No. @ No.
143 5065 Nosepiece M 3 24 1435115 Coupling complete
143 5066 Nosepiece M 4 25 144 5792 Countersunk screw
143 5093 Nosepiece 8 - 32 UNC 26 143 5081 Plate
143 5067 Nosepiece M 5 27 143 5082 rotary driver
10 143 5094 Nosepiece 10 - 32 UNF 28 143 5083 Washer
143 5068 Nosepiece M 6 29 144 5793 Compression spring
143 5095 Nosepiece 1/4" - 16 UNC 30 143 5084 Wrap spring
143 5069 Nosepiece M 8 and 5/16" - 18UNC 31 143 5085 Shaft
143 5070 Nosepiece M 10 32 144 5794 Axial needle bearing
145 7459 Nosepiece 3/8" - 16 UNC 33 143 5086 Coupling
143 5052 Threaded mandrel M 3 34 144 5795 Axial disc
143 5055 Threaded mandrel M 4 35 152 4564 Bushing
143 5090 Threaded mandrel 8 - 32 UNC 36 144 5797 Washer
143 5056 Threaded mandrel M 5 37 144 5798 Spring washer
143 5091 Threaded mandrel 10 - 32 UNC 38 144 5799 Snap ring
2 143 5059 Threaded mandrel M 6 39 1457455 Drive unit, complete
143 5092 Threaded mandrel 1/4" - 20 UNC 40 144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing
143 5063 Threaded mandrel M 8 41 144 5800 Cap
145 7457 Threaded mandrel 5/16” - 18 UNC 42 143 5031 Magnetic holder
143 5064 Threaded mandrel M 10 43 144 5770 Spring washer
1457458 Threaded mandrel 3/8" - 16 UNC 44 144 5769 Magnetic holder screw
3 143 5053 Slider 45 145 7456 E-control
4 144 5805 Compression spring 46 144 5774 Hose complete
) 143 5073 Locking nut 2 47 143 5030 Motor complete
6 143 5124 Adjusting sleeve 143 4862 Motor comlpete Gold Edition
7 143 5074 Locking nut 1 48 144 5773 Housing screw short short
8 143 5075 Head 49 144 5772 Housing screw short long
9 143 5076 Driver complete 50 143 4845 Housing complete
10 143 5122 Bevel washer 51 143 5017 Hanger
11 144 5804 Washer 144 5746 Hanger Gold Edition
12 143 5120 Lock washer 52 1541150 Cover
13 144 5823 Snap ring 53 143 4953 Hoop guard
14 143 5077 Lock activator 54 143 5071 Accessories magazine
15 143 5078 Spacer 144 5803 Hexagon screwdriver
16 144 5791 Washer Threaded mandrel SL
17 144 5789 Washer Nosepiece SL
18 144 5790 Lock washer 144 5806 Double open-end spanner SW 24/27
19 144 5768 Allen screw
20 143 5027 Bearing, complete * Wearing parts
21 143 5079 Ball screw drive
22 143 5088 Pinion shaft
23 143 5080 Rotating rod, complete

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 325
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird® Pro and FireBird® Pro Gold Edition

LS
I-ll!l:I-HI!I-“____H- "&.ﬁ.ﬂ' 145155
" 14m1ED E" !'I A 5251 P STELAL]

* B - BT - Geold Wl ion
YD - M2 - Gold Egitign  1AIATH
14508355 - Goid Ediion

* Wearing parts

326 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird® Pro and FireBird® Pro Gold Edition

No. @
143 4962 | Pressure disc
143 4970 Sintered metal roller
143 5017 | Hanger FireBird® Pro
143 5082 Rotary driver
143 5083 | Washer
143 5084 | Wrap spring
143 5085 | Shaft
143 5086 | Coupling
143 5115 | Coupling complete
143 5385 Pin holder
143 5397 Bearing cage
143 5399 | Device hanger
143 5408 | Hall pcb
143 6193 Locking nut
143 6211 Threaded mandrel M3
143 6212 Threaded mandrel M4
143 6213 Threaded mandrel M5
143 6214 | Threaded mandrel M6
143 6215 | Threaded mandrel M8
143 6216 | Threaded mandrel M10
143 6218 | Nosepiece M3
143 6219 Nosepiece M4
143 6220 | Nosepiece M5
143 6221 Nosepiece M6
143 6222 Nosepiece M8
143 6223 Nosepiece M10
143 6247 Spring
144 5746 Hanger FireBird® Pro Gold Edition
144 5763 | Sintered-metal bushing
144 5768 Screw
144 5772 Screw
144 5773 Screw
144 5776 | Plain bearings
144 5789 | Washer
144 5790 Snap ring
144 5791 Washer
144 5793 Spring
144 5794 Needle bearing
144 5795 | Axial disc
144 5797 | Washer

No. @
144 5798 | Spring washer
144 5799 Snap ring
1445800 | Cop
144 5987 Screw
144 5989 | Screw
144 5990 Screw
144 9267 | Screw
1450817 | Magnetic holder complete
1450845 | Head
1450849 | Ball screw drive
145 0851 Lock activator
145 0855 Control FireBird® Pro Gold Edition
145 7641 Battery
1457642 Battery charger EU
1457644 | Llight, complete
1457645 Motor
1457649 | Battery charger USA
1458123 Slider complete
148 7385 Housing, complete
149 9356 Spacer
149 9358 Bevel washer
149 9374 | Lock washer
149 9375 | Snap ring
1499377 | Washer
149 9398 | Setting force control FireBird® Pro Gold Edition
149 9453 Accessories magazine
152 4562 Drive unit, complete
152 4563 | Rotating rod, complete
152 4564 | Coupling bush assy
152 4565 | Bearing, complete
152 4566 Driver
152 4568 Pinion shaft
152 4675 | Control FireBird® Pro
1547988 | Sefting force control FireBird® Pro
156 7794 | Cable duct
166 9149 Sticker

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 327
V4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird® Pro S Gold Edition

* 1662892 g’ef
1458123 ’ _
* 1436247

1450849 1667918

1436193 |
* M8 - 1436222 - Gold Edition f
* M10 - 1436223 - Gold Edition

/
* M8 - 1436215 - Gold Edition
* M10 - 1436216 - Gold Edition

1662938 - Gold Edition /
1435399

* 1457641

* Wearing parts

328 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



BATTERY POWERED BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireBird® Pro S Gold Edition

No. @ No. @
143 4962 | Pressure disc 1457645 | Motor
143 4970 | Sintered metal roller 1457649 | Battery charger USA
143 5115 | Coupling complete 1458123 | Slider complete
143 5385 Pin 149 9356 Spacer
143 5397 Bearing cage 149 9374 | Washer
143 5399 Device hanger 149 9375 Snap ring
143 5401 Housing complete 149 9377 | Washer
143 5408 | LED plate 149 9453 Accessories magazine
143 6193 | Locking ring 149 9358 | Washer
143 6215 Threaded mandrel M8 152 4565 Bearing
143 6216 | Threaded mandrel M10 152 4568 | Pinion shaft
143 6222 | Nosepiece M8 1567794 | Cable duct
143 6223 Nosepiece M10 166 2878 Adjusting nut
143 6247 | Spring 1662892 | Adjusting sleeve
144 5746 | Hanger Gold Edition 166 2893 Lock activator
144 5763 Sintered-metal bushing 166 2938 | Control Gold Edition
144 5768 | Allen screw 166 7917 | Drive unit, complefe
144 5772 Screw 1667918 Rotating rod
144 5773 | Screw 166 7921 Head
144 5776 | Plain bearings 166 7922 Driver
144 5789 | Washer 166 7923 | Cover

144 5790 Snap ring

144 5791 Washer

144 5800 Cap

144 5987 Screw

144 5989 Screw

1450817 | Magnetic holder

145 0849 Ball screw drive

145 5990 Screw

1457641 Battery

1457642 | Battery charger EU

1457644 | Llight, complete

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 329
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 1 F

330 GESIPA The experts in riveting technologies
yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 1 F

Q w |3 v o |3
143 6218 Nosepiece M 3 37 143 6198 End cap
1o 143 6219 Nosepiece M 4 38 143 6237 O-ring
143 6220 Nosepiece M 5 39 143 6168 Air motor complete
143 6221 Nosepiece M 6 40 143 6243 O-ring
143 6211 Threaded mandrel M 3 41 143 6170 Adapter
5 143 6212 Threaded mandrel M 4 42 143 6173 Absorber disc 1
143 6213 Threaded mandrel M 5 43 143 6174 Absorber disc 2
143 6214 Threaded mandrel M 6 44 143 6175 Noise suppressor cover
3 143 6193 Locking ring 45 143 6242 O-ring
4 145 8123 Slider 46 143 6291 O-ring
5 143 6247 Compression spring 47 143 6292 Valve key 5
6 144 6189 Snap ring 48 143 5519 O-ring
7 144 6190 | Needle ring 49 143 6233 | Rod seal
8 144 6187 Stud bolt 50 160 5656 Bit
9 143 6181 Driving pin 51 160 5658 Plunger
10 143 6390 Hexagonal rod 52 160 5657 Sealing washer complete
11 143 6393 Steel head sleeve 1 53 160 5600 | Groove ring
12 160 5655 Tool head 1 assembled 54 160 5592 Threaded ring
13 144 5427 Allen screw 55 143 6178 Bevel washer
14 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 56 143 6374 Spring
15 144 6013 Oil screw plug 57 1451112 Spring compressor
16 143 6204 Draw bar 58 143 6297 Distributing valve, complete
17 143 6230 Supporting ring 59 1451053 Stopper, complete
18 143 6234 Rod seal 60 144 5285 Snap ring
19 1458201 | Draw bar 1, complete 6l 143 5472 | Flat gasket 1
20 143 6227 Piston seal 62 160 5659 Grip, complete
21 143 6229 Supporting ring 63 143 6241 O-ing
22 143 6231 Seal 64 144 6025 Activation button
23 143 5236 Seal kit 65 143 5642 Slider
24 144 6191 Axial needle bearing 66 143 6169 Orifice
25 1451110 Tie anchor 1, complete 67 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
26 144 5794 | Axial needle bearing 68 160 5660 | Air cylinder, complete
27 1458125 Closure complete 69 151 5051 Silencer complete
28 143 6183 Plug bolt 70 143 5484 O-ring
29 144 6188 Screw 71 145 7750 Safety valve, complete
30 143 6205 Washer 72 144 6030 Sealing ring
31 143 6293 Spring 73 143 5667 Connecting nipple
32 143 6238 Closure 74 143 5647 | Rod seal
33 143 6197 Closure 75 143 5648 Spacer cage
34 143 6239 O-ring 76 143 6248 Washer
85 1458124 Valve key 4 complete 77 160 5671 Control piston
36 143 6236 Orring 78 143 5675 Piston seal
79 1457693 Piston housing
80 143 5688 O-ring
81 144 6026 Stopper
82 144 5773 Screw
83 143 5486 O-ring
84 143 5492 Al nut
85 1451107 Air piston complete
86 143 6007 Piston seal
87 143 6006 Guide ring 4
88 143 5660 O-ring
89 143 5659 Rod seal
90 144 6027 Snap ring
91 143 5680 O-ring
92 1451111 Cylinder 1, complete
93 143 5508 Bottom 1
94 143 6394 Rubber foot 1
144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

You will find spare part kits for FireFox® 1 F on page 345.

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 331
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 2

The experts in riveting technologies

332 GESIPA’
&~




HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

[ ]
FireFox® 2
\ v |39 v v |30
143 6219 Nosepiece M 4 44 143 6170 Adapter
e 1436220 | Nosepiece M 5 45 1436173 | Absorber disc 1
143 6221 Nosepiece M 6 46 143 6174 | Absorber disc 2
143 6222 Nosepiece M 8 47 143 6175 Noise suppressor cover
143 6212 Threaded mandrel M 4 48 143 6242 Orring
). 143 6213 Threaded mandrel M 5 49 « 143 6291 O-ing
143 6214 Threaded mandrel M 6 50 143 6292 Valve key 5
143 6215 Threaded mandrel M 8 51 143 5519 Orring
3 1436193 | locking ring 52+ 143 6233 | Rod sedl
4 1458123 Slider complete 53. 160 5656 Bit
) 143 6247 Compression spring 54 160 5658 Plunger
6 144 6189 Snap ring 55 160 5657 Sealing washer
7 144 6190 Needle ring 56 160 5600 Groove ring
8 144 6187 | Stud bolt 57 160 5592 | Threaded ring
9 143 6179 Driving pin 58 143 6178 | Bevel washer
10 143 6201 Hexagonal rod 59 - 144 6192 Compression spring
11 143 6192 Steel head sleeve 60 » 143 6245 Compression spring
12 1451094 Stroke adjuster, complete 61 1451093 Spring compressor complete
13 165 9529 Tool head assembled 62« 143 6297 Distributing valve complete
14 143 6244 Spring 63 1451053 Stopper complete
15 143 6180 Locating bolt 64 144 5285 Snap ring
16 144 5427 Allen screw 65« 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
17 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 66 160 5659 Grip, complete
18 144 6013 Oil screw plug 67 143 6241 O-ring
19« 143 6230 Supporting ring 68 144 6025 Activation button
20 - 143 6234 Rod seal 69 143 5642 Slider
21 160 5693 Draw bar complete 70 143 6169 Orifice
22« 143 6227 Piston seal 71+ 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
23 - 143 6229 Supporting ring 72 160 5728 Air cylinder 2, complete
24 143 6204 Draw bar 73 1457862 Silencer complete
25 143 6231 Seal 74 144 6089 | Screw
26 143 5236 Seal kit 75 143 5484 O-ring
27 « 144 6191 Axial needle bearing 76 145 7750 Pressure relief valve
28 160 5692 Tie anchor complete 77 144 6030 Sealing ring
29 - 144 5794 Axial needle bearing 78 143 5667 Hose fitting
30 1458125 Closure cover, complete 79 143 5648 Spacer cage
31 143 6183 Stud bolt 80 143 5647 | Airzet rod seal
32 144 6188 Screw 81 143 6248 Washer
33 143 6205 Stop disc 82 164 5508 Control piston
34 143 6293 Spring 83« 143 5675 Piston seal
35« 143 6225 O-ring 84 1457693 Piston housing
36 143 6197 Closure 85« 143 5688 O-ring
37- 143 6239 | Oxing 86 1446075 | Stopper
38« 1458124 Valve key 4, complete 87 144 5773 Housing screw short
39 143 6236 O-ring 88 143 5486 | O-ring
40 143 6198 End closure 89 143 5492 Alu nut
41 143 6237 O-ring 90 1458116 Air piston 2, complete
42 143 6168 Air motor complete 91 143 6226 Piston seal
43 143 6243 O-ring 92 143 6235 Guide ring
93« 143 5834 O-ring
94 143 5635 Airzet rod seal
95 144 6082 | Veprofile ring V15
96 143 5839 | O-ring
97 1458114 Cylinder 2, complete
98 143 5761 Bottom
144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

® Wearing parts

You will find spare part kits for FireFox® 2 on page 345.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 333
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox®2 F / FireFox° 2 F L

The experts in riveting technologies

334 GESIPA’
&~



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox®2 F / FireFox° 2 F L

\

[

v

No. No. @
143 6219 Nosepiece M 4 42 143 6170 Adapter
143 6220 Nosepiece M 5 43 143 6173 Absorber disc 1
I 143 6221 Nosepiece M 6 44 143 6174 | Absorber disc 2
143 6222 Nosepiece M 8 45 143 6175 Noise suppressor cover
143 6212 Threaded mandrel M 4 46 143 6242 O-ring
143 6213 Threaded mandrel M 5 47 143 6291 O-ring
2 143 6214 Threaded mandrel M 6 48 143 6292 Valve key 5
143 6215 Threaded mandrel M 8 49 143 5519 O-ring
3 143 6193 Locking ring 50 143 6233 Rod seal
4 1458123 Slider complete 51 160 5656 Bit
5) 143 6247 Compression spring 52 160 5658 Plunger
6 144 6189 Snap ring 53 160 5657 Sealing washer
7. 144 6190 Needle ring 54 160 5600 Groove ring
8 144 6187 Stud bolt 55 160 5592 Threaded ring
9 143 6179 Driving pin 56 143 6178 Bevel washer
10 143 6201 Hexagonal rod 57 144 6192 Compression spring
11 143 6384 Steel head sleeve 58 143 6245 Compression spring
12 160 9547 Tool head assembled 59 1451093 Spring compressor complete
13 144 5427 | Allen screw 60 143 6297 | Distributing valve complete
14 143 5612 Sealing ring M4 61 1451053 Stopper complete
15 144 6013 Oil screw plug 62 144 5285 Snap ring
16 144 6204 Cap 63 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
17« 143 6230 Supporting ring 64 160 5659 Grip, complete
18« 143 6234 Rod seal 65 143 6241 O-ring
19 145 8126 Draw bar complete 66 144 6025 Activation button
20« 143 6227 Piston seal 67 143 5642 Slider
21« 143 6229 Supporting ring 68 143 6169 Orifice
22 143 6204 | Draw bar 69 143 5480 | Flat gasket 2
23 ¢ 143 6231 Seal 70 160 5706 | Air cylinder 2, complefe
24 143 5236 Seal kit 71 1457862 Silencer complefe
25 144 6191 Axial needle bearing 72 144 6089 Screw
26 143 6296 Tie anchor complete 73 143 5484 O-ring
27 « 144 5794 Axial needle bearing 74 145 7750 Pressure relief valve, complete
28 145 8125 Closure cover, complete 75 144 6030 Sealing ring
29 143 6183 Stud bolt 76 143 5667 Hose fitting
30 144 6188 Screw 77 143 5648 | Spacer cage
31 143 6205 Stop disc 78 143 5647 Airzet rod seal
32 143 6293 Spring 79 143 6248 Washer
33 143 6238 O-ring 80 164 5508 Rod seal
34 143 6197 Closure 81 143 5675 Piston seal
35 143 6239 O-ring 82 1437693 Piston housing
36 145 8124 Valve key 4, complete 83 143 5688 O-ring
37 143 6236 O-ring 84 144 6075 Stopper
38 143 6198 End closure 85 144 5773 Housing screw short
39 143 6237 | Oring 86 143 5486 | O-ring
40 143 6168 Air motor complete 87 143 5492 Alu nut
41 143 6243 O-ring 88 145 8116 Air piston 2, complete
89 143 6226 Piston seal
90 143 6235 Guide ring
91 143 5834 O-ring
92 143 5635 Airzet rod seal
93 144 6082 V-profile ring JV15
94 143 5839 O-ring
95 1458114 Cylinder 2, complete
96 143 5761 Bottom
144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

* Wearing parts

You will find spare part kits for FireFox® 2 F and FireFox® 2 F L on page 345.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 335
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox°2F L

The experts in riveting technologies

336 GESIPA
&~



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox° 2 F L

9 v |30
143 6218 Nosepiece M3
143 6219 Nosepiece M 4
143 6220 Nosepiece M 5
1. 143 6221 Nosepiece M 6
143 6222 Nosepiece M 8
143 6223 Nosepiece M 10
143 6224 Nosepiece M 12
143 6363 Threaded mandrel M 3
143 6364 Threaded mandrel M 4
143 6365 Threaded mandrel M 5
2 143 6366 Threaded mandrel M 6
143 6367 Threaded mandrel M 8
143 6368 Threaded mandrel M 10
143 6369 Threaded mandrel M 12
3 143 6193 Locking ring
4 145 8123 Slider
5) 143 6247 Compression spring
6 144 6189 Snap ring
7. 144 6190 Needle ring
8 144 6187 Stud bolt
9 143 6179 Driver
10 143 6201 Hexagonal rod
11 143 6384 Steel head sleeve
12 160 9547 Tool head, assembled
13 144 5427 Allen screw
14 143 5612 Sealing ring M4
15 144 6013 Oil screw plug
16 144 6204 Cap
17 « 143 6230 Supporting ring
18 143 6234 Rod seal
19 145 8126 Draw bar, complete
20« 143 6227 Piston seal
21« 143 6229 Supporting ring
22 143 6204 Draw bar
23 143 6231 Seal
24 143 5236 Seal kit
25 144 6191 Axial needle bearing
26 143 6296 Tie anchor complete
27 « 144 5794 Axial needle bearing
28 145 8125 Closure cover, complete
29 143 6183 Stud bolt
30 144 6188 Screw
31 143 6205 Stop disc
32 143 6293 Spring
33 143 6238 O-ring
34 143 6197 Closure cover, complete
35 143 6239 O-ring
36« 1458124 Valve key 4, complete
37 143 6236 O-ring
38 143 6198 End cap
39 143 6237 O-ring
40 143 6370 Air motor complete
41 143 6243 O-ring

no. | [[SD
42 143 6170 Adapter
43 143 6173 Absorber disc 1
44 143 6174 Absorber disc 2
45 143 6175 Noise suppressor cover
46 143 6242 O-ring
47 « 143 6291 O-ring
48 143 6292 Valve key 5
49 143 5519 O-ring
50 . 143 6233 Rod seal
51 160 5656 Bit
52 160 5658 Plunger
53 160 5657 Sealing washer
54 160 5600 Groove ring
55 160 5592 Threaded ring
56 143 6178 Bevel washer
57 ¢ 144 6192 Compression spring
58« 143 6245 Compression spring
59 1451093 Clamps
60 « 143 6297 Distributing valve complete
61 1451053 Stopper
62 144 5285 Snap ring
63« 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
64 160 5659 Grip, complete
65 143 6241 O-ring
66 144 6025 Activation button
67 143 5642 Slider
68 143 6169 Orifice
69 - 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
70 165 0705 Air cylinder, complete
71 1457862 Silencer complete
72 144 6089 Screw
73 143 5484 O-ring
74 1457750 Pressure relief valve
75 144 6030 Sealing ring
76 143 5667 Connecting nipple
77 143 5648 Spacer cage
78 143 5647 | Airzet Rod seal
79 143 6248 Washer
80 164 5508 Control piston
81 143 5675 Piston seal
82 145 7693 Piston housing
83« 143 5688 O-ring
84 144 6075 Stopper
85 144 5773 Housing screw short
86 143 5486 O-ring
87 143 5492 Alu nut
88 1458116 Air piston complete
89 - 143 6226 Piston seal
90 « 143 6235 Guide ring
91« 143 5834 O-ring
92 143 5635 Airzet Rod seal
93 144 6082 V-ring JV15
94 143 5839 O-ring
95 1458114 Cylinder complefe
96 143 5805 Bottom

144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

o VerschleiBteile

You will find spare part kits for FireFox® 2 F L on page 345.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 337
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

ial eco

FireFox® 1 F Ax

g n
saiori SLLIED

hmrcmi \\.%\O @\\

+2i8rL .

mg—
VezeEs .
ioiovi . ®
@ HOzoEYL
i I sezsevt
g e 33
abLiskt
szLEshl

hnNmm*v a vgmvw_

& edsseni.
{ e
iszie9t
eusoekL . ; eESEIPL

T —esserbl

{—BOSSER

@VE 15tk

OBOSETI

= -E0LLSEE

: %“ £ DOrSEpL
A . vBsskrL

a_hnv-__.

SEEGKEL
ES0LSFL ELLLGHL

LBESEYE « BLLOERL

zuserh . €L 0095008 ___‘ﬂw
2595001 » | n P

EETEEVE L PLESEFL .

EBZIER|
Lezeer . | BIGSERL

eregtyt J,W\%\a

959509 .
i Leiav Q\Q
Z6E9EH LVZTEY)

. DBLOPEL .
0689w |

. 4-ga0srvl

.6\“ EEEG0aL nw_.w..mv_.
. SE08L  ggioph nw. /

SEI9ERE

£L1GFFL

%9 694571
= wcuam.v_,

SE09FFL

Emmg_.
3

LZZaErL - 9N .
DZEJEFL -G .«
BLEZOERE - P
HLZIEYE - EN .

- m

FLEGERL -9 .
ELZBERL -GN .
ZLZOERL = P .
LIZBERL -EW .

* Wearing parts

The experts in riveting technologies

338 GESIPA

yV 4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 1 F Axial eco

[0

No. @ No.
143 5236 Sealing washer 143 6292 Valve key
143 5472 Flat gasket 143 6293 Compression spring
143 5480 Flat gasket 143 6297 Distributing valve
143 5484 O-ring 143 6362 Holder
143 5486 O-ring 143 6374 Compression spring
143 5492 Alu nut 143 6376 Hanger
143 5508 | Botiom 143 6379 | Spring
143 5519 O-ring 143 6390 Hexagonal rod
143 5612 Sealing ring 143 6392 Driver
143 5639 O-ring 143 6393 Steel head sleeve
143 5642 Slider 144 5262 Nut
143 5647 Airzet Rod seal 144 5285 Snap ring
143 5648 Spacer cage 144 5342 Screw
143 5659 Airzet Rod seal 144 5586 Screw connection
143 5660 O-ring 144 5773 PT screw
143 5667 Connecting nipple 144 5794 Axial needle bearing
143 5675 Piston seal 144 5804 U washer
143 5680 O-ring 144 6013 Qil screw plug
143 5688 O-ring 144 6026 Stopper
143 6006 Fihrungsring 144 6027 Snap ring
143 6007 Piston seal 144 6030 Sealing ring
143 6168 Air motor complete 144 6068 Allen screw
143 6169 Orifice 144 6087 Fillister head screw
143 6170 Adapter 144 6187 Stud bolt
143 6173 Absorber disc 144 6188 | Countersunk screw
143 6174 Absorber disc 144 6189 Snap ring
143 6175 Noise suppressor cover 144 6190 Needle ring
143 6178 Bevel washer 144 6191 Axial needle bearing
143 6183 Stud bolt 144 6201 Allen screw
143 6193 Locking ring 144 6204 Venting cap
143 6197 | Closure cover, complefe 144 6208 Hexagon head screw
143 6198 End cap 1451053 Stopper
143 6204 Draw bar 1451107 Air piston
143 6205 Stop disc 1451110 Tie anchor complete
143 6211 Threaded mandrel M 3 1451111 Cylinder
143 6212 Threaded mandrel M 4 1451112 Spring compressor complefe
143 6213 Threaded mandrel M 5 1457693 Piston housing
143 6214 Threaded mandrel M 6 1457750 Pressure relief valve
143 6218 Nosepiece M 3 145 8123 Slider
143 6219 Nosepiece M 4 1458124 Valve key
143 6220 Nosepiece M 5 145 8125 Closure cover
143 6221 Nosepiece M 6 145 8201 Draw bar
143 6227 Piston seal 151 5051 Silencer
143 6229 Supporting ring 160 5592 Threaded ring
143 6231 Ring seal 160 5600 Groove ring
143 6233 Rod seal 160 5603 Tool head
143 6234 Rod seal 1605604 | Air cylinder
143 6236 O-ring 160 5656 Bit
143 6237 O-ring 160 5656 Bit
143 6238 O-ring 160 5657 Sealing washer
143 6239 O-ring 160 5658 Plunger
143 6241 O-ring 160 5671 Control piston
143 6242 O-ring 163 1250 Grip
143 6243 O-ring 163 1251 Valve
143 6247 Compression spring 163 1252 Valve seat
143 6248 Washer 163 1253 Valve

143 6291 O-ring

* The length required must always be specified on the order;
the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 339
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 2 F Axial eco

The experts in riveting technologies

340 GESIPA
&~



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

FireFox® 2 F Axial eco

4

[0

143 6221 Nosepiece M 6

1. 143 6222 Nosepiece M 8
143 6223 Nosepiece M 10
143 6224 Nosepiece M 12
143 6214 Threaded mandrel M 6

9. 143 6215 Threaded mandrel M 8
143 6216 Threaded mandrel M 10
143 6217 Threaded mandrel M 12

3 143 6193 Locking ring

4 1458123 Slider complete

) 143 6247 Compression spring

6 144 6189 Snap ring

7 144 6190 Needle ring

8 144 6187 Stud bolt

9 143 6179 Driving pin

10 143 6201 Hexagonal rod

11 143 6384 Steel head sleeve

12 160 9547 Tool head complete

13 144 5427 Allen screw

14 143 5612 Sealing ring

15 144 6013 Screw

16 144 6204 Cap piece

17 - 143 6230 Supporting ring

18 - 143 6234 Rod seal

19 145 8126 Draw bar complete

20« 143 6227 Piston seal

21 - 143 6229 Supporting ring

22 143 6204 Draw bar

23 - 143 6231 Seal

24 143 5236 Seal kit

25« 144 6191 Axial needle bearing

26 143 6296 Tie anchor

27 « 144 5794 Axial needle bearing

28 1458125 Closure

29 143 6183 Stud bolt

30 144 6188 Screw

31 143 6205 Stop disc

32 143 6293 Spring

33 143 6238 O-ring

34 143 6197 Closure

35- 143 6239 O-ring

36« 1458124 Valve key

37 143 6236 O-ring

38 143 6198 End cap

39 143 6237 O-ring

40 143 6168 Air motor

41 143 6243 O-ring

42 143 6170 Adapter

43 143 6173 Absorber disc 1

44 143 6174 Absorber disc 2

45 143 6175 Closure

46 143 6242 O-ring

47 « 143 6291 O-ring

48 143 6292 Valve key

49 143 5519 O-ring

50 - 143 6233 Rod seal

51 160 5656 Bit

[0

52 160 5658 Plunger
53 160 5657 Washer
54 160 5600 Groove ring
55 160 5592 Threaded ring
56 143 6178 Washer
57 ¢ 144 6192 Compression spring
58« 143 6245 Compression spring
59 1451093 Spring compressor complete
60 - 143 6297 Distributing valve
61 1451053 Stopper
62 144 5285 Snap ring
63 - 143 5472 Flat gasket
64 160 5602 Grip complete
65 143 6241 O-ring
66 144 5718 Screw connection
67 143 5642 Slider
68 143 6169 Orifice
69 - 143 5480 Flat gasket
70 160 5706 Air cylinder
71 143 5484 O-ring
72 1457750 Pressure relief valve
73 1457862 Silencer
74 144 6089 Screw
75 145 5484 O-ring
76 145 7750 Pressure relief valve
77 144 6030 Sealing ring
78 143 5667 Connecting nipple
79 143 5648 Spacer cage
80 143 5647 Rod seal
81 143 6248 Washer
82 164 5508 Control piston
83« 143 5675 Piston seal
84 145 7693 Piston housing
85« 143 5688 O-ring
86 144 6075 Stopper
87 144 5773 Housing screw, short
88 143 5486 O-ring
89 143 5492 Al nut
90 - 1458116 Air piston complete
91 . 143 6226 Piston seal
92 143 6235 Guide ring
93 143 5834 O-ring
94 143 5635 Airezt rod seal
95 144 6082 Snap ring
96 143 5839 O-ring
97 1458114 Cylinder
98 143 5761 Bottom
99 143 6362 Hanger
100 144 6201 Cylinder head screw
101 143 6376 Hanger
102 144 6087 Fillister head screw
103 144 6208 Hexagon head screw
104 163 1250 Grip
105 144 5262 Nut
106 144 5342 Screw
107 144 5584 Tube*
108 144 5586 Screw connection
109 163 1253 Valve complete
110 144 5804 Washer
111 143 5639 O-ring
112 163 1252 Valve seat
113 143 6379 Spring
114 163 1251 Valve
144 5294 Hydraulic oil refill bottle, 100 ml

* Wearing parts

* The length required must always be specified on the order;
the article numbers always refers to the price per metre.

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA' 341
V4



HYDRO-PNEUMATIC BLIND RIVET NUT SETTING TOOLS

Repair tools for FireFox® 1 F - 2

Article no. 145 8130

No. @

143 5672* | Allen key
143 5674* Slot wrench

143 6262 Insertion tool for seal

143 6304 Extraction tool

143 6306 Allen key for end cap

143 6307 Assembly device

143 6308 Clamp element for FireFox tool head

143 6311 Insertion tool for bit

144 6031* | Turning tool for threaded ring

*These tools are also suitable for TAURUS® 1 - 4

'I-'Ill-ll-::31

T80 1435574

342 GESIPA’
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



SPARE PART KITS

The spare part kits contain carefully composed sets with exactly the parts that you need
for your maintenance or repair.

TAURUS® 1-4

Spare part no. Article no. Designation Spare part no. Article no. Designation
36 143 5472 Flat gasket 1 19 143 5632 Piston seal
42 143 5480 Flat gasket 2 20 143 5488 Supporting ring
59 143 5486 O-ring 21 143 5485 Piston seal

TAURUS® 2-4

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
30 144 6028 Retaining spring
31 143 5664 Retainer
32 143 5663 Adapter
33 143 5842 Lock washer
34 143 5766 Connecting piece nut 2/3

TAURUS® 1

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
30 143 5648 Spacer cage (4x)
31 143 5647 Rod seal (3x)
32 1457694 Control piston
33 143 5675 Piston seal
34 145 7693 Piston housing
57 143 5688 O-ring (2x)

Spare part no. Article no. Designation Spare part no. Article no. Designation
62 143 5658 Piston seal 51 143 5648 Spacer cage (3x)
63 143 5657 Guide ring 1 52 143 5647 Rod seal (3x)
64 143 5656 Piston seal 53 1457694 Control piston
65 143 5660 O-ring 54 143 5675 Piston seal
66 143 5659 Rod seal 59 145 7693 Piston housing
67 144 6027 Snap ring 56 143 5688 O-ring (2x)
68 143 5680 O-ring

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
30 144 6028 Retaining spring
31 143 5664 Retainer
32 143 5663 Adapter
33 143 5842 Lock washer
34 143 5849 Connecting piece nut 1

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 343
V4



SPARE PART KITS

TAURUS® 2

TAURUS® 3

Spare part no. Article no. Designation Spare part no. Article no. Designation
25 143 5635 Rod seal 25 143 5635 Rod seal
62 143 5841 Piston seal 62 143 5841 Piston seal
63 143 5825 Guide ring 2 63 143 5825 Guide ring 2
64 143 5670 Piston seal 64 143 5670 Piston seal
65 143 5834 O-ring 65 143 5937 O-ring
67 144 6082 V-profile ring 67 144 6082 V-profile ring
68 143 5839 O-ring 68 143 5927 O-ring

TAURUS® 4
_Spore part ki: 145 8000 - Seal set Alr piston TAURUS®4

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
25 143 5635 Rod seal
54 143 5675 Piston seal
62 143 6007 Piston seal
63 143 6006 Guide ring 4
64 143 5937 O-ring
67 144 6082 V-profile ring
68 143 5927 O-ring

PH 1/PH 2
[Sporepartkin 1456778 - Kuealsstpl/P2 |

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
10 ¢ 143 4323 K seal
13 143 4324 K seal
15 143 4326 K seal

344 GESIPA
&~

The experts in riveting technologies



SPARE PART KITS

FireFox® 1 F - 2

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
87 143 6007 Piston seal
92 143 5680 O-ring
88 143 6006 Guide ring 4
89 143 5660 O-ring
91 144 6027 Snap ring
90 143 5659 Rod seal

|

Spare part no.
FireFox® 1 F FireFox® 2 FireFox® 2 F

Article no. | Designation

59 62 60 143 6297 | Distributing valve complete
61 64 62 144 5285 Snap ring
60 63 61 145 1053 Stopper complete

Spare part no.
FireFox® 1F  FireFox® 2  FireFox® 2 F

Article no. | Designation

62 65 63 143 5472 Flat gasket 1
68 71 69 143 5480 Flat gasket 2
84 88 86 143 5486 O-ring

Spare part no. Article no. Designation
FireFox®2 FireFox® 2 F

91 89 143 6226 Piston seal

96 94 143 5839 O-ring

92 90 143 6235 Guide ring

93 91 143 5834 O-ring

95 93 144 6082 V-profile ring

94 92 143 5635 Airzet Rod seal

The experts in riveting technologies

GESIPA’ 345
V4



